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' The

: umi ublic.
different dealers offering different products Lo the consuming P As to the Petitioner's burden, we find as a matter of fact that he

' d process and is . '
Petitioner complied with the County's developmeqt regulations and p ‘ has met his obligation of "practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship" as
" rhe sole issue ORDERED that the Petition for Varlance from Section 413.2(=2) to per-:
set forth in Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. We are particularly persuaded by the ’ E

jn fact now in the final stages of construction'ahd_oper;;ion.

lmit four identification signs in lieu of the allowed sign of 150 feet and also

CASE NO. 88-413-A equested should be per-

before the Board at this time is whether the signs as r terms of the Petitioner's franchise agreement with the automobile manufacturers

| |
.to permit three identification signs to be opposite land zoned residential is i
! _

|

mitted by variance. which in effect requires an independent sign for each dealer. It is particular- r
' .GRANTED; and it is

he Board received testi- .
t ly relevant that the size required by the manufacturer for its signs is less _ !
. |
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In opposition to the requested vgriances;
. - FURTHER ORDERED that the variance from Secticn 413.2(f) to permit |

OPINION _ . A
Reverend Hanna voiced two primary objec-

mony from Reverend Frederick Hanna. than is allowed by the B.C.Z.R. {150 feet). Therefore, the issue raised by

First, he was concerned that the granting of

iother business signs designated as #1 and #3 on Petiticner's Exhibit #1A to have !

This matter comes before the Board as cross-appeals from the decisiol _
this request comes not so much from their size but from their number, which is

tions which should be addressed.
d out an improper signal that the County's sign regula-

!
H
.a total square footage of 434 square feet in lieu of ithe allowed 100 square feet.
| :

of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated April 15, 1988, as amended on May 13,
‘is GRANTED; and it is

the variances would sen created by the multi-dealership automobile park concept. Further, the testimony

1988, The issue before the Board is that of multiple variances; to wit, from
pParticularly, he 1 d .
5 abundant that the granting of variances would be without substantial injury

tions were not being enforced, but rather disregarded.
FURTHER ORDERED that the variance from Section 413.5{d) to permit

Section 413.2(e) to permit four identification signs in lieu of the allowed sign

ty's ability to govern and
ninterference of the County Y to the public health, safety, and welfare and that the proposed variances are in

expressed concern with this
'a height of 35 feet for sign #4 in lieu of the maximum allowed 25 feet is

strict harmony with the spirit and intent of the applicable regulations. We ' !

of 150 feet and also to permit three identification signs to be opposite land
' GRANTED.

Although this is a legitimate concern, it must be noted that
fically

regulate.”

zoned residential; from Section 413.2(f) to permit other business signs desig- ine Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) spect
Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning egu.a .C.2Z.R. are therefore persuaded to grant the variances from Sections 413.2(e) and

Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance

udgement they are warranted.

nated as #1 and #3 on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1A to have a total sgquare footage
413.2(f).

empowers the Board to grant variances when in its § ‘
‘with Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

of 434 square feet in lieu of the allowed 100 square feet; and from '
annot be viewed as an interference with the _ ‘
Turning to the final issue as to Section 413.5(d), we are also per-

Thus, a Petition for Variance c
COUNTY BOARD OF AFPPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wolligm 1 HachJ

William T. Hackett, Chairman

Section 413.5(d) to permit a height of 35 feet for sign #4 in lieu of the maxi- rather an acceptable means in ded
sauded to grant the Petitioner's request for relief from the height restriction

County's prescribed zoning enforcement process,

All variances requested by the Petitioner seek permission

Emum allowed 25 feet. :
i . order to seek proper exceptions. as it applies to the Subaru sign; designated as sign #4 on the Petitioner's plat

to allow signs on his property as set forth in accordance with Petltioner's
: That sign, as it exists, is consistent with the intent of the regulations and

Second, Reverend Hanna objected to the proliferation of signs in

1
iExhibit No. 1A. Two witnesses anpeared before the Board and the hearing was
’ i tally affect the .
g a forest of signs which would detrimentally not objectionable. Finally, we note only in passing the Petitioner's right to

this area, fearin

| n, we do not find the .
Although a legitimate concern, construct signs affixed to its building and approve same as depicted in : H . 7 ‘;/Qz//F

concluded in less than one day.
!Reisterstown Road corridor.

!

Testifying in favor of the proposed signs was Jerome H. Fader, _
should be noted that the site con Petitioner's Exhibit No. 4. For the aforegoing reasons, the Board is persuaded LaSwrence E. Schmidt

proposal objectionable in that regard. It

'Executive Vice President of Magna Financial, the holding corporation for several .
acres, which is of sufficient size to support four

tains approximately 11 to grant the requested variances and will so order. : - (

o D e gl eine

Lynn ?. Mcreland

automobile dealerships. Mr, Fader testified as to his corporation's long- additionally
b}

automobile dealerships and their attendant advertising signs.

standing business within this community. Originally, the dealership operated - .
8 Y & ¥ Pop as noted by the Petitioner, if the site were to be subdivided into four proper- ORDER

the Ali-State Leasing Company and subsequently expanded by the purchase of addi- .
tain as a matter of right a
each dealer could obta It 1s therefore this _14th day of September , 1988 by the

ties, one for each dealership,

tional dealerships. On the subject site of approximately 11 acres, the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore: County;

sign of a size greater than requested here.

Petitioner has decided to construct an automobile park which will contain four

BEFORE THE : ' . !

o i issioner for Baltimore Count

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER   : IT.4§3 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commis e y
o Eloction Distries e this / 3 day of May, 1988 that a variance from Section 413.5{d)} tn permit a o IN RE:

’ SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120°

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SW/S Reisterstown Foad, 120!

SE of Cedarmere Road
BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
height permitted of 25 feet. Counsel for the Petitioners indicated that the

4th Electiorn District
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Ard Councilmanic District

SE of Cedarmere Road
(9428 Reisterstown Road)

Petitioneny T onershipe e & feet, and further, that Sign #4 shall not exceed 100 sq.ft. per side, be and is 4th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District

Petitioners L ;
o B *
' hereby GRANTED; and o
Cohen Berger Partnership, et al
Fetitioners ¥

OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY s -
" i - ieu of th i allowed height of 25

Case No. 88-413-A height for Sign #4 of 35.75 feet 1n lieu ¢l the maximum & height For Sign #4 would be in 11 - :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY compliance with the 25-foot height regulation set

forth in Section 413.5(d).

Case No. 88-413-A 3.5(d)

The subject property, located in the 9400 Block of Reisterstown Road,

AMENDED ORDER B IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner's request to place a sign on _
| - " consist : .
the facade of each building to clarify the location of each brand of automobile R I ) S of 1l acres, more or less, of which approximately 10 acres are zoned
e faca eac 7 o
P » B.M. and 1 acre is zoned D.R. 10.5. Jerome Fader testified that fo. approxi-

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

WHEREAS, the Order in the above-captioned case dated April 15, 1988 in-

is DENIED, except that the sign on the Heritage Chevrolet bullding, as depicted
mately 7 of the last 9 years, the subject property has been leased by Heritage

ariances from Section 413.2(e) to permit

FOR FiLIG

?
1

i

ORCEN RECSIVE

correctly indicated that the Petitioner withdrew its request for a variance from
Section 413.5(d) to permit a height for Sign #4 of 39.75 feet ;n lieu of the
maximum height permitted of 25 feet; and

WHEREAS, by letter received April 27, 1988, the Petitioner's Counsel in-
dicated that at the hearing the height of Sign #4 was reduced from 39.75 feet to
35.75 feet in lieu of the maximum 25 feet; and

WHEREAS, the letter from Petitioner's Counsel received April 27, 1988
also asked for a clarification as to whether the intent of Restriction #2 1in
said Order was to prohibit the placement of signs that may be permitted as of

right on the buildings as Petitioner intended to place a sign on the facade of

Jeach building to clarify the brand of automobile sold from that building, i.e.,

=

Cnevrolet, Subaru, Volkswagen, and Dodge;

WHEREAS, it was the intent of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner to permit
the Petitigner to construct Sign #4 consisting of six letters, each 4'1" x &4'1",
which would require a height in excess of 25 feet, and as such, Sign #4 would be
approximately 100 sn.ft. per side rather than the 86 sq.ft. granted in the Order
dated April 15, 1983;

WHEREAS, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner finds that the granting of the
variance as requested for the size of the sign and its location provides ade-

quate clarification as to which brand of automobile is sold from each building;

ORDER RECE

CD FOR FiLING

5

&

LA g

7

Date

By

in Petitioner's Exhibit 2B, is permitted to remain; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other provisions and restrictions of the

Order dated April 15, 1988 shall remain in full force and eff=ct.

C};‘ﬂ“ /' Ajﬁa"éﬂiuano\‘f

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ &:;F
Deputy Zoning Commissione
of Baltimore County

AMN:bjs

cc: Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Rev. Frederick J. Hanna
203 Chatsworth Avenue, Reisterstown, Md. " 21136

Ms. Phyllis L. Daly
309 Janet Road, Reisterstown, Md. 21136

Mr. Michael Quinn
27 Kingsley Road, Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Mr. Dennis R. Orr
28 Kingsley Road, Owings Mills, Md. 21117

J

People's Counsel

File

Inc., by Jerome H. Fader,

i appeared,

Xﬁ Connolly of Connolly Signs appeared on behalf of the Petition.

The Petitioners herein request v

four identification signs as follows: Sign #2 of 109 sq.ft.; Sign #4 of 116.22

sq.ft; Sign #5 of g82.25 sq.ft.; Sign #6 of 80.93 sq.ft., all in lieu of the per-

mitted one sign of 150 sq.ft. total; to permit three jdentification signs to be

opposite land zcned residential; from Section 413.2(f) to permit other business

signs, namely 3ign #1 and Sign #3 to have 226 sq.ft. total (counting both

sides), in lieu of the permitted total of 100 sq.ft.; and from Section 413.5(d)

to perrmit a height for Sign #4 of 39.75 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed

height of 25 feet, all as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibits 1
through 7.

The Petitioners, Cohen Berger Partnership, and Tenants, Heritage Chevro-

let, Inc., Heritage Subaru, Inc., Heritage Volkswagen, Inc., and Heritage Daodge,

their Executive Vice President, and Steven B. Fader

testified, and were represented by Julius Lichter, Esquire. Harry

The following

persons appeared as Protestants: Rev. Frederick J. Hannaj Phyllis L. Daly, rep-

resentative of the Reisterstown/Owings Mills/Glyndon Council; and Michael Quinn

and Dennis R. Orr, representives of the Kingsley Road Community Assoclation.

At the onset of the hearing, the Petitioners, through their Lounsel, in-

dicated that they were withdrawiné their request for a variance from Section

413.5(d) to permit a height for Sign #4 of 39.75 feet in lieu of the maximum

Chevrolet, Inc. Approximately 2 years ago, the Petitioners purchased the sub-
Ject property and decided to develop the property as an auto park. Testimony
indicated that after lengthy County Review Group (CRG) approval and negotiations
with the various dealerships involved, the project as set forth in Petitioner's
Exhibit 1 was developed. Mr. Fader testified that originally he was desirous of
having one sign on the property which would identify each of the dealerships
within the park. He indicated that despite numerous requests and negotiations,
each dealer has required that the sign be one of the various signs approved by

the dealership and attached by Petitioner to their Petition. In support of Pe-

States, Inc., Chrysler Motors, and Subaru Atlantic, Inc. In the letter from Su-

éatitioners' position, Petitioners submitted letters from Volkswagen United

baru Atlantic, Inc., Petitioners were advised that the 4' x &4° logo is optional.

The Petitioners indicated that in each case, they have tried to use the
allest size and satisfy the requirements of both the dealership and the Motor
Vehicle Administration (MVA). Petitioners further testified that they desire to
have a good working relationship with the community and recently had met with a

nearby resident to insure there would be no spillage of lighting into his resi-

-~ dence.

Through their Counsel, the Petitioners argued that technically they
counld subdivide the property in which event they would be permitted, as a matter

of right, to have one sign, not to exceed 100 sq.ft., for each dealership. Tes-




timony indicated whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-

entered into plicant as well as other property owners in the district

S€parate leases with each tenant or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for : - o i i vai

for distinct areas of the subject property as g would give substantial relief; and . : 1ng on this Petition held, and for the reasons glven above, the varlances re Eﬁz;ogzgil giirihgagggfo;:iaiigg:tgﬂg;: Z:d ;:zthggogﬁggé
with restrictions as more fully descrikbed S hearing shall be required. At that time, Petitioners shall
Spirit of th a1 N s have the burden of presenting evidence as to why any vari-
p o € ordinance will be observed and public safe- R ances should be granted and evidence that they have contin-

. ty and welfare secured. below. e ued to seek approval of the dealerships for a combined sign.
Balti i i Baltimore o The Petitioners are hereby notified that following the next
more County Zoning Regulations Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). THEREFORE,_‘E‘ IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for public hearing, the subject variances may be moditied, i

1 § f April, 1988 that variances from Section 413.2(e) to cluding, but not limited to, a requirement that tha signs
county thas I ey e ° ’ ’ BV not in strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. be removed, and

being required to combine the four dealerchip signs into one
identification sign.

that the Cohen Berger Limiteq Partnership has Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear- 5) The variances granted herein shall be valid for a pericd

of three (3) years from the date of this Order. If the Pe-

3

witnin the spirit and intent of the

(B.C.Z.R).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted, such
Rev. Hanna,

rector of A1l Sai e
nts Church in Reisterstown, testified that uses as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and would permit four identification signs as follows:  Sign #2 for Heritage Chevrolet,

town Road has becope "like Ri - ' '
- tchie Hi n _ . R . : )
ghway." He indicated that he feels that by After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is ceed 86 sq.ft.; Sign #5 for Heritage Volkswagen shall not exceed 82.27 sq.ft.; C d«« M s Fom e
requested variances it will allow the dealerships ' ANN M. NASTAROWICZ n!
Deputy Zoning Commissionér
of Baltimore County

permitting the

to  regulate clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the Sign #6 for Heritage Dodge shall not exceed 50 sq.ft.; a variance to permit
signs rather than Baltimore County deing so i ' . lal; and further, a
) variances requested were not granted in part. It is equally clear that the res- three ldentification signs to be opposite land zoned residential; and further,

Phyllis Daly,

the ; : ; : ;
planning and Zoning coordinator for the Reisterstown/ variance from Section 413.2(f) to permit other business signs as fellows: Sign

idents of the area are strongly opposed to the placement of nultiple signs on
Owirgs Mills/Glyndon Council, i

indicated . S

of B . that she concurred with the Statements D the subject property. Needless to say, the Protestants are in favor of cne #1, an existing Parts, Service and Body Shops sign not to exceed 18 sq.ft., and
ev. Hanna,

Mi identification sign in strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. However, the Peti- Sign #3, an existing OK Used Cars sign not to exceed 108 sq.ft., be and are

lichael Quinn, of the Kingsley Road Community Association

’

introduced ac . tioners' testimony regarding the hardship they would suffer if the variances hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:
Protestant's Exhibits 14 ang 1B, .

a letter dated March 2],

Comissionel and a 1P.tt81 dated Ma[ ch li - ;
*

granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petition-

198 R . . : . R
988 to C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger 111, B each dealership would be permitted to have their own sign, cannot be ignored. ‘ igs.are he”e?ykmﬁﬁiifw:ﬁhtiﬁep;zciﬁglgﬁpﬁcggi: t:pn:eﬁai;
e elr oOwn ris ~

tr , R ) . , . -
i ict, from the Association express- T ' It has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioners - Process t.ﬂmm thls_Or-der' has expired. I€, el whatlsgvgr ‘e
ng their concerns. ; S - son, this Order is reversed, the Petiticners wou e re-

Seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi- quired to n_atur'n,_ {:md be regpc?nsible for returning, said
: property to its original condition.

Councilman for Baltimore Courty's Thirg Dis

Jt- ns unique to this particular parcel. 1In addition, in the opinion of the Dep- 2) The iances granted herein are conditioned upon no
var

other signs of any nature being placed con the property or

uty Zoning Commissioner, the variances requested and as modified below will not ; )
buildings thereon without a new public hearing.

A adon Wl B XV B Y
P LI oLt

Wi

ywbe detrimental to the public health safet and general welfare. Ho i
? s & re wever, 1n 3) The Petitioners shall be permitted a four-month period

within which any existing sighs shall be removed and re-
placed with signs in compliance with this Order.

>

"*J.or'der to insure that the Petitioners' original desire to combine signage is pur-

PR

sued and the concerns of the communit are taken into consi -
y deration, the re 4} The variances granted herein are limited to use of the

To prove practical difficulty for an area Strictions set forth hereinafter will be imposed. property as set forth in Petitioner's Exhibit 1. If this
‘he f SR parcel is used for any other purpose, a new hearing must be

«he following: ' held prior to any placement of signs on the property, other
1) ",: than those permitted as a matter of right by the B.C.Z.R.

McLean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973},

o -y
PR

variance, the Petitioner myust meet

-
E
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ADDENDUM TO | -; ING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. igned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is x5.03~ _ PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE T Mo
sl B Gl S0 it WL e b B L 2 _ ———
413.2(e) to permit 4 I.D. signs- #2(109 sq.ft.}#4(116.2 sg.ft. : ‘ + il s _
Variance from Section 44(80.93 sq. ft.) in lieu of the allowed 1 sign of 150 sq. ft.; also to permit 3 Additional Tenants: - : : KIDDE CONSULTAle, INC. 5 e of 'Z}/a,-zﬂ (.2 1971
3 I.T. signs to be opposite land zoned residential; 413.2(f) to permit other busiress signs #(1) and - ; Subsichary of Kidde, inc. Distdct-.éf.Z:/Jr--’----—- ) Da Posting L d ol e, L0 0-- I .
226 T rave a total Tootage of 434sq. ft. (conting both sides} in lisu of the allowed total of : , / . ..
#(3) to Ve a 3. N _' }'B Of 39.75 f\t. in lieu of the ) . . Posted for: _________ -ﬂ/.’i;ﬁ.(.z.ﬂ'éfs%:‘ --------------------------------------------------------
100 sq. ft.: also 413.5(d} to permit sign #{4) I.D. sign a total helght . Herjitage Subaru, Inc. ; ‘ :

allowed to4al belght of 2 fr. : MAP M_I:":_I : ‘70 DESCRIPTION - Petitioner: —__--. ﬁ:ff{ﬂ!_.ﬁ;ﬂﬁf&i-@i@-mi%ﬁ' -------------------------------
2 ij | ' /

== . \ 0.53 ACRE, MORE OR LESS PARCEL g Je Pt Dot 120" 7 (7 darorre. Tl

‘ . | | .. : ” . A : . SRR SN AX S R .
ing Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for tHe By: X , ' Cnfe el e s .
}’jlﬁ"fjg‘}”e‘fm:g (indicate hardship or practical diffculty) }{z. o, 4% ‘ AN SOUTHWEST SIDE gISTERSTOWN ROAD . Location of property 4. 222

9428 Rejisterstown Road

Signs 1, 2 & 3 exist on the property pursuant to appropriate pdrmit 23/ B Garrison, Maryland 21055 HERITAGE AUTO PARK

DATE
Signs as shown are required as a condition of franchise agreemgnts
with the automobile manufacturer. ¢

0
. : v
Sign necessary to identify product in auto park setting. 1000 @F
] 3 : s i : : : . ] : J "RL" d "TEM"
Sign required by Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration regulatiggs. This description is for sign variances in an "

| ::p * L__"‘Q‘U'Q-‘-‘Q({ L4 ¥ Date of return:_. /ﬁ;?zﬁé:k’-f-jfﬁ--\‘-"ﬁ’-* -------
v-so, 575 | By =AM4 ﬂﬁ{/x zones. Signature :

i j ibed by Zoning Regulations. _ . . |
Property Is 10 be posted and advertised as prescri Y g Regul w 52,250 . 94(2 Reisterstown Road BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the southwest side of : Number of Signs: z
ee to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this - B e
peﬁ‘tilaf,ragg,fi?ther agl;ei tﬁpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of - Garrison, Marylagd 21055
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Heritage Volkswagen, Inc.

Reisterstown Road, said point of beginning being South 43 degrees

- i d st 120 feet, more or less from the southeast
1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, ) 43 minutes 00 seconds East R
gzl}él etrhéh Teé):ln%:'iser‘}fs)petl;]fugktﬁ;géﬁ; Reritage Dodge, Inc- ‘ side of Cedarmere Road, thence binding on the southwest right-of-way

LERRAL TUIRUSE: Legal Owner(s): : S , isting DR10.5/"BL"
Heritage Chevrolet, Inc. Cohen Berger Partnership(A Maryland General 94{3 eisterstown Road East 655 feet, more or less to intersect the existing .

(Type or Print Name) Garrison, Maryland 21055

------@D—*?ﬁf- ------------------ = == ‘ . Road and binding on said zoning line (2) South 46 degrees 17 minutes L : CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

L ] FINE ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
00 seconds West 35.00 feet, thence binding on a line parallel L T CFP -4 .3 "A

Zone Line shown on Zoning Map NW 13I, thence leaving Reisterstown

to and 35.00 feet southwest of the aforesaid right-of-way line

h ' f;f; of Reisterstown Road (3) North 43 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds West = - Dhuict..%-_-- ) _ Dete of Posting., Sleerr 2.9 — FF
SEE ADDENDUM ) . E Posted for: .... %‘é“”c‘-/ — -—— ——— -

Attorney for Petitioner: 655 feet, more or less to a point, thence (4) North 46 degrees C, | -
R Petitioner: .... &%{yy., @.@#}:-- --QM

a

Julius W. Lichter , S S e
- i ds East 35.00 feet, more or less to the point .
(Type vr Print Name) ._;:_" 34 minutes 31 seconds Eas ! Imuondpm__&ﬂj%‘k‘fé:_%_gf .jf_,___ _L--{-ZI.‘Z.(!-é:.?._---

of beginning. SN _@-r/_--&m;.f.?.-_--

CONTAINING 0.53 acres of land, more or less or 22,925 square B Location of Sim---.\.iffa@!‘.é@.- 7

b e B b Bimdid'

e Saldha Basd B LN

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- :
tract puarchaser or representative to be contacted feet, more or less.

21204 Julius W. Lichter
g 3 RLS/pek KCI Job Order(No.-01-86159V January 28, 1988

City and State e Ol Q
, ) T a -t s

: .

-

53

.

AN

. -
LR SN T e

=

ta \.(.)R'DERED By The Zoning C«Wuner of Baltimore County, this . &2%

o Of Tma MV AL , 19.2.2_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by maw of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissiorer of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Offce Building in Towson, Baltimore

(RN

™ MON./TUES./WED. - KEXT TWO MONTHS
AL OTRER -

oz S sl vl
i [ - -

sl el




i - L - -

BE TWE!N POLE DEALE/%PRINT SIGN

' CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION §

el o
TOWSON, MD, __-;M.ﬁ_-ﬁ 19-;247 -

' : R T ; .
_THIS IS TO UERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemeat was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper,_ printed

L3

T

| d published in Towson, Baitimore Countf: Md., a X on . Ie ; .
and pu in ) Md, sppearing _ | ; - 4 FLUSH WALL MOUNT

mi‘), 1968 at 00 8. ¢

VOLKSWAGEN IN WHIT
ON A BLUE BACKGROUEID
WITH A WHITE BACKGROUND

5x6 SUBARU MSA 753A
4x4 SUBARU MSA 810C
5x6 Logo...ccvvviiia.... MSATH2A

... MSA 750A

NOTICE OF HEARTING

re znxznxu 1]

_ . ' ing A d
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act an ANGLE CLIPS

. - Lo : - « 3 -
Publisher Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property ident
T fzgg he:’ein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111 W. Chesapeake

Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

L e e

Petition for Zoning Variance

Case mmber: 83-413-A

SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120" SE Cedarmere Road

(9428 Reisterstown Road)

Lth Election District - 3rd Councilmenic District
Petitioner(s): Cohen Berger Partnership :
HEARING SCHEDULFD: TUESDAY, MARCH 22, 1988 at 9:00 a.m.

- DEALER NAME IN
- BLACK LETTERS WITH

WHITE BACKGROUND

Hometown “
Volkswagen

Variance to permit four (4) L.D. signs : #2-(109 sq. ft.), #-(116.22 sq. fr.), #5-(;82.25 sq. ft.),
#6(80.93 sq. ft.) in lieu of the allowed one (1) sign of 150 sq. ft.; also to permit three (3) 1.D.
sigrﬁmheopyxsitela:ﬁmedregidmtial: to permit other buisness signs (#1 and #3) to have a
total sq. footage of 226 sq. ft. (counting both sides) in lieu of the allowed total of 100 sq. ft.;
also to permit sign (# L.D. sign) a total height of 39.75 ft. in lieu of the allawed beight of 25
ft. .
' ildi i be issued within
R In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may
. - i0d. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain
'S OF MARYLAND, INC. R , -_-..the,__i:higﬁtj_mg%p) day-app_t.iel period. The Zoning %o ,

vvm_scenance. of said permit during this period for good
) =rwr———r-ved in this office by the date

2" x 2" x 1/4"
ANGLE CLIPS

\: " x 4” x 1/4” A-500 GRADE B

TUBING @ 12.02 #/FT.
- (POLES) — PAINTED PMS 877

SILVEH . : j—————12"x12"x%" STEEL TUBE
e PAINTED WHITE

Y. 47548 i a5~ ' I ity
. 4.2 Amps

- .j .
’ BN BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND +> W=
JMar..3,.19.. DERERN  \\FICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ‘

SR BN MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

e T oe et

owec| heig
. 8 building permit may ba issued within

The Zoning Commissioner will
stay of the issuance of gaid permit during this

"J. ROBERT HAINES

* Zoning Commissioner of

Battimore County

39751 in

Such request must bs in writing and received n
hearing set above or presaniad at the hearing.

of the allowed 1

1 and #3) to

06 of tha County Otfice Buiding, located at 111 W.

TUESDAY, MARCH 22, 1

3) 1.D. signs 1o te opi

Qaltimore County will hokd & public hearing on tha property
(80.93 5. 1) I fieu of the aliowed

rsstmmeks/days previous

Haily. newspaper published
}r. Carroll County, Maryland.
pekly newspaper published
altimore County, Maryland.
ekly newspaper published

;Baltimore County, Maryland.
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A
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0
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::g:l:van A("(—"(H R 6q‘m1ﬁ 'Z*'/L/(JLH ,LL‘
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Lj Men :H = ? 4=~

F48
{5) F48T12 HO/D (2) F42T12 HOID FL. Lamps

. 2" x 6" D.F. DEALER IMPRINT SIGN

. Sign Area

13 S8q. Ft.

130 iba,

1.6 Amps

f? 72T12 H/O FL. Lamyy

JOPEF.

. One Face Slides out for Service

*
& . € BOTH SIGNS ARE U.L. APPROVED AND LABELED.

D. COLUMN SIZE AND
SIGN MOUNTING Hsfgmigmou WILL VARY WITH DIFFERENT

LA

Yiew

L. REINFORCED
CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

NOTE:

ALL INSTALLATION DETAILS ARE SUGGESTED ONLY. A

MUST BE CHECKED BEFORE INSTALLATION.

LL LOCAL CODES AND CONDITIONS

2"x4" HANDHOLE
WITH COVER.

4 ANCHOR BOLTS
¢, 4-9%" LG 3 NUTS EACH
107 THD, 7 HOOK 2 WASHERS EACH

ELECTRICAL LOAD: 16.6 AMPS @ 120 VOLTS

4x4 SUBARU

Double Face ....... MSA 8108

.. MSA751A
MSA 810D
MSA 750A

Single Face

Shown with optional Logo.

"_NOTICE OF HEARING =
The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimoro County, by authority ot the Zoning Act

RS OF MARY@. INC.

8 BLlPeanee0000:a 30627

4-0"23'x0" THICK

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

e

4in Election District - 3rd Counciimanic District - . -+ - - -

Patitioner(s): Cohen Berger Partnership -

variance to permit four (4) LD. signs: #2-{109
In the event that this Petition is granted

the thirly (30) Cay appeal pericd.
entertain any request for a

sign (&4 1.D. sign) a total height

. (counting both sides) in lieu
feet.

{9428 Reisterstown Road)
HEARING SCHEDULED:

ft.. alsc to permit three (
permit other business signs (#
perniod 1or good cause shawn.
this oftice by the date of the

Case number: 88-413-A

SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE Cedémrle Road

Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as tollows:

and Regidations of

dentified herein in Aoom 1
Petition for Zoning Vatiance
(82.25 8g. ), #6-

e

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner _
Office of Planning & Zoning . , APFEAL
qb“@Wﬂ;Lﬁ"3*""f2H%M R pPetition for Zoning Variance
494-3353 ‘ Case No.: 88-413-A
J. Robert Haines - APPEAL Page 2
Petition for Zoning Variance (6A) Copy of Lease Agreement between
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road ‘ Colien Berger Limited Partnership and
{9428 Reisterstown Road) lleritage Chevrolet, Inc.
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Cohen Berger Partnership, et al - FPetitioner (6B} Copy of Lease Agreement between
Case No. 88-413-A Cohen Berger Limited Partnership and
Heritage Subaru, inc.

April 15, 1988 - June 20, 1988

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
0ld Courthouse, Room #205
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive - (6C) Copy of Lease Agreement between
Cohen Berger Limited Partnership and

Heritage Valkswagen, 1nc.

Julius W, Licnter, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue . _ - s S
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' B _ . o HER RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
IR - .B ZOﬁING ﬁARIANCE" 7 o : ' : SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road
RE1 gggrggi;:‘tgm hoad, 1261 SE of Cedarmere (9428 Reisterstown Road) L
s t,erswt,ownn foad) g _ _ . : _ ét: Elgctlon EIStilgt;) 3:-'6 Coznc11m4:n1c]:. Dlls;l Eu;:t
- (9428 Rels . L : ' , S ohen Berger Limited Partnership, et al - Petitioner
trict . . .
4th Election District - 3pd Councilmanic Dis _ : S - Ca . 88-413-
‘ Cohen Berger Partnership - Petitloners. = . - . . . - se No A
Case No. 88-413-A ' . o

Petition for Zoning Variance

Description of Property : (6D) Copy of lLease Aqreement between
Cohen Berger Limited Partnership and

Certificate of Posting Heritage Dodge, Inc.

Certificate of Publication 13. (7) Dhiagram of three Module signs

Dear Board: Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel (None submitted) Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated April 15, 1988
Please be advised that appeals of the above-referenced case were
filed in this office on May 12, 1988, by The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna,
R L Protestant, and also May 13, 1988 by Julius W. Lichter, Attorney on
. d ’ ’ : B . r .
-~ The Petition for Zoning variance has been Grat_lt,e . behalf of the Fetitioner. All materials relative to the case are being

. ;trictions _n_oted in t?he gttaChed Or‘der‘r. forwarded herewith. Petitioner's Exhibits: 1. (2A) 8" x 10" photograph of location from

e e T In the event the decisio?j_;engzridp::luiga:he County BDsa'rd of ’Appeals.' DR - Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the
5 ¢ ‘pe advised that any party may e ﬁl, piease contact this office. = . = .o RE appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions : 2. (2B) 8" x 10" photograph of location from

ror further_ 1“f°mau.°n on fi]_-ing an 8PP¢_ concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. opposite side of street . «ﬁ

Very truly yours, L e : . )
: . Very truly yours, _ 3. (2C) 8" x 10" photograph of location from gy

“Dear Mr. Lichf._ers ‘ o . , S : Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Amended Order dated May 13, 1988
S o : e ' ered on the above-referenced case. .

Enclosed please find the decislon rend ' ct to the re- Director of Planning & Zoning Comments Notice of Appeal received from Julius W. Lichter, Attorney for
in part, subject to ih _

Petitioner

Notice of Appeal received from The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, Protestant

{’, C e i I . . A 7 , ﬂ location parking lot
,Mm“_ H, . . 1(;2 SRR . _ _ 57, ‘,<OJWJ\__, ANV
o e BN Deputy Zoning Commissioner - s J. I?OBERT Hl}INIﬁ.‘.S _ pelition for Zoning Variance
S o S " of Baltimore County S Zoning Commissioner 5. (4A) Copy of letter from Frank Petru : Case No. BB-413-A
- L . _ o o regarding compliance with minimum signage Page 3
requirements.

4. (3) List of sign permit numbers ‘ APPEAL

"+ ’ces  Reve Frewerick J. Hanna -

Enclosures ; T 6. (4B) C f letter f R. E. L
.. 203 Chatswort_.h !_wez;ue, Rg_isterstmn,. M. ,211360\ ) (4B) Copy of letter from ucas

regarding installation of sign
cc: Julius W. Lichter, Attorney for Petitioner
Levin, Gann & Hankin, 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD ) 7. (4C) Copy of letter from Rodger L.
Cornish regarding approval of type of sign

M. Phyllis L. Daly - .o
. a0y Jenet Road, Reisterstoum, Md. 211357 R .
R Hicl‘ 1. Quinn R ‘ L el e ' S j : The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, Protestant .
N M. el R & : - BT P I 203 E. Chatsworth Avenue : 8. (5) Co f Dept. of Tr: tation'
SR . 117 S o R : - py of Dept. of Transportation's
e a1 mmley ,Road’ : 1ngs mlls' Hd. 2'1 . ' S o ST Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 Consumer Affairs and Business Licensing

Julius W. Lichter, Attorney, Levin, Gann & Hankin
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

Dean Orr The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna

‘ | | | o i 203 E. Chatsworth Avenue
5 | o . : 3 s | . . | Reisterstown, Maryland 21136
- Hr.ﬂ is 1‘;{ ad; Owings Mills, Md. = 21117 R ' ' o . Peopie’s Counsel of Baltimore County : : ; eis
T e =1L, - 28 naaey_ro ’ .7. -‘. . B |
E ¢ Pe?”s co .17. recple's Counsel of paltimore County
= I/E‘ e . : - Kku. 223, 0ld Ccurthouse, Towson, Md. 21204

Kequest Notification: P. David Fields, Directqr of Plann%ng &’Zoning
James Hoswell, Office of P'aaning & Zoning
J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Ann M. Nastarowicz, Depuly Zoning Commissionevr
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
Docket Clerk
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. ‘. | .. | - TR T ounty Board of Appeals of Haltimore Tounty . ‘ o
| 4’ THE REV _.
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND AW OFFICES | Xoom 200 Court House VEREND IREDERICK JAMES fray o
- LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN Totusan, Hargland 21204 \,
. CALMAN A LEVIN ' ELLIS LEVIN (i893-1960}
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE . :TOA:E??‘I'S ﬁmﬁﬁ:' A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION _— _ (201)-195-3180 | - .
: MELVIN A. STEINBERC 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE "";1‘“‘;‘:;5 H“;‘g‘;ﬁ HEARING ROOM #218 - July 7, 1988 -
J. Robert Haines SIDNEY EIMAN TOWZON MARYLAND 21204 BATIMORE, MD 21202 ' - NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT Hay 11, 1983
__._Zoning Commissioner - _ Late._ September 7, 1988 ' ?Jg:‘g.r L. PRELLER 301-321- 0600 . fmm . — -
- - TS E D meesesess—mo———— srooem- _ DREW % SANDLER FAX 304-296-280t AX 301 ' : ' )
Kathleen C. Weidenh ,_).)’ RANDOLPH C. KNEFPER CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE _ NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND :ig;gécigr . - ) ve. 5
County Board of Appeal HOSRRD 1 ALDERMAN | iy REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WR r. J. Robert j @E
FROM..__2-o ol 22 A STUART D KaRLOW May 13, 1988 Btk IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2{b). NO POSTPONEMENTS Baltimore count;i;’:s i ‘
Returned Plat - : HUDRTH 5 G WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEARING ﬁfffée of Planning & Zgnfommissione
. . , A ng
Case No. 88-413<A-{Cohen B . DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL 9, County off MA
SUBJECT_. > No 3-\__&/( ohen Berger Partnership) _ SO ADMMTED M BE BILL NO. 59-79. ‘ Towson, Marylang Zf‘zfgéBuilding Y 12 1988 ,
BILL M. 59-79.

, CASE NO. 88-413-A ° COHEN BERGER PARTNERSHIP, ET AL : ear Mr.
# The subject appeal was heard before the Board on August 25, HAND DELIVERED ' |
£1983. At that time, a two-page plat was entered as Petitioner's Exhibit
iNo. 1-A and No. 1-B.

SW/s Reisterstown Rd., 120' SE Cedarmere Rd. I would 1iyke to a
J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner

Case XNo, - Preal the ¢
(9428 Reisterstown Rd.) . o decis i;’n 338341{:-3, FETITION FoR z3§§§é°&§§2§"ed in
R : C : . nDdered p CE. T
Office of Planning and Zoning 4th Election District the fifteenth day of Apiifhelgggmy Zoning COmm-‘l'.ss:[:I?er
2 The Board was requested to have a copy made of this plat Cgunty Office Building _ _ Ia ’ )
and return the original to the Zoning Office, since this was the only plat 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue R - RE: Signs ™ ERnclosing my check
ip this file. Attached is the original plat from the Zoning file as we Towscn, Maryland 21204 ECEIVED zoning FFICE PIooTdINg £o the Instryuceions by S, 20Ut Of $90.00
have now received our copy of same. DATE;_k 2 or 4/15/88 - 2C's Order, Variances GRANTED willse let me kno IOm your offjce
-_ RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7 — subj. to restrictions =L be.
SW/S Reisterstown Road, -
120* SE of Cedarmere Road

o mprmrtye s . W.—_._
(9428 Reisterstown Road) ASSIGNED FOR: {THORSDAY ; AUGUST*25,21988," at 10’ a.m. &
4th Election District

BALT T —
omee o e e oS Mo 5p7gn
* REVENUE py 0 ~
" : ichter, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner MISCELLA VISION . 5
% 3rd Councilmanic District cer Jullus L r =54 NEOUS CASH Receipr - 2760 wue/
Attachment : Cohen Berger Partnership, et al k J. Hanna Protestant-Appellant } -
% Petitioners Rev. Frederic] ' °‘“’%
X . Case No. 88-=413-A PeODIE'S Counsel CCOUNT
Dear Mr. Haines: ' '
- P. David Fields Planning AMoUNT _LK _,
on behalf of the Cohen Berger Partnership, et al, ' " NECEIVED . - '
sy s Hoswell : I :
Petitioners, of 9428 Reisterstown Road, Garrison, Baltimore James Hosw :;:'; ~ “‘h — il :
County, Maryland, please note an appeal from the April 15, 1988 ) J. Robert Haines Zoning L CHAT W WRTY
B and May 13, 1988 decisions of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner in ) ,
P—L . e f_‘(}tt&.d Ef\ﬂ"-'f&-‘l':( ‘;:“"T r‘: -.i - . .
3 Please find attached my check in the amount of $75.00, James Dyer " B Br:s Tesww ST T
i e payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, as payment of the fee for : kA N U P P :
i appeal. " ; - T
Ll; i ‘—ﬂ(c,k‘et Clerk 1 VALIOATION On g P —
_ i s CASH —
% i Sincerely, Cohen Berger Partnership Petitioner s ‘en
% Heritage Chevrolet, Inc. Tenant ,
i o J s W. Lichter -
; . LI JWL:1lsp
} ' "o, Enclosure
\ . June Holmen, Secretary
_ *.. ©c: People’s Counsel for Baltimore County : .
. é
. T N e e

L
A

i

. APPEAL

. petition for Zoning Variance
APPEAL ' Case No.: 88-413-A
- . Page 2
Petition for Zoning Variance o 6A) Copy of Lease Agreement between
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road 2. (Cohen Berger Limited partnership and
{9428 Reisterstown Road) co ‘ Chevrolet, Inc.
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District § . Heritage
Cohen Berger Partnership, et al - Petitioner 5 ‘; 10. (6B} Copy of Lease Agreement b?tween
Case No. 88-413-A Lol Cohen Berger Limited partnership and
P Heritage Subaru, Inc.
;o 11. (6c) Copy of Lease Agreement b‘?t“eeg
: - imi an
Fetition for Zoning vari P Cohen Berger Limited Partnershie
g iance : Heritage Volkswagen, Inc.
H
Description of Property g' : 12. (6D) Copy of Lease Agreement b?tweeg
Certificate of Postin { Y Cohen Berger Limited Partnership an “ |
S Poos Heritage Dodge, Inc. et
8
Certificate of Publication ; 13. (7) Diagram of three Module signs
Entry of Appearance of People's Co i : o i
Y EP P unsel (None submitted) beputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated April 15, 1988 2 D
Zoning Pl Advi i s
oning Plans Advisory Committee Comments nﬁbeputy goning © issioner's Amended Order dated May 13, 1988 )
Director of Planning & Zoning Comments e : 3 r
? ? Notice of Appeal received from Julius W. Lichter, Attorney fo
Petitioner's Exhibits: 1. (2A) 8" x 10" photoyraph of location from

. Petitioner
road P

P . N
Tﬂotice of Appeal received from The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, Protesta

2. (2B) 8" x 10" photograph of location from o : eREe
opposite side of street A , R g
. . in, Gann & Hankin i i
. i Lichter, Attorney, Levin, ! i
3. (2C) 8™ x 10" photograph of location from 4(.Ju11us W Maryland 21204 i CA R R R <
. ) Avenue, Towson Y : YRR %;I&gn
location parking lot _ 305 W. Chesapeake ! ! -'ﬁéaxi%ﬁﬁﬂd i
ick J. Hanna ; ) o
4. i i i : The Rev. Frederic {
(3) List of sign permit numbers 203 E. Chatsworth Avenue e !
. land 21 :
5. (4A) Copy of letter from Frank Petru Reisterstown, Marylan ¢
regarding compliance with minimum signage ' \ :
requirements. : . “fﬂ}iﬂk ;
< EH
f Balfimore County ()Lﬁ QL t
6. (4B) Copy of letter from R. E. Lucas - Peoples gi;nziirtho &, Towson, Md. 21204 ‘£}>} %
regarding installation of sign . Rm. 223, ! & Zoning t
' : : i f Planning on i
ifi ion: P. David Fields, Director o - . !
7. ({(4C) <Copy of letter from Rodger L. Request Notification James Hoswell, Office of Planglng & Zoning :
Cornish regarding approval of type of sign J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commlssioner — f
Ann M. Nastarowicz, Deputy Zoning Commissloner
8. (5) Copy of Dept. of Transportation's James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor
Consumer Affairs and Business Licensing

pocket Clerk

9y - Fraole Ny,
(AR ke G -
é:,w“ﬂ‘t’;’a fl LME-V_)ﬁ Iq/‘ JHE _




BALTII‘“\“UNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONM%‘D

ECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMEN

2/ LRAT5

(11 T T Richa dH. Trainor L
:{!’;i‘(’t Ve Sl:crdtirrv k SR Zoning Commissioner Date
L T A ~ : S
{1

Maryland Department of Transportation Hal Kocsoff Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Bullding

: : o . 1y ! Kas
State Highway Administration FEB 53 fggfdministamor RN  Towson, Maryland 21204

Lk .

aa

S

- %

"OF PLANNING & ZONING

BALTIMORECOUNTYOFFICE =

. 7 ounty Office Building oo oo T E

e g?{nt?:'(:hesapeake AV;’E‘;# SRR DR I f ox )
L 'JL'ot«f'a.on.,1"“’_’:31’.1_,?”.“,1 21208 - o 3

and aCCé?E?d
.1933'

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | ool .t
] March 10, 1988 % _‘: S ZOM?N:'\ . B R - Zoning Item # RZ 4, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of fym,&y Jl ST
: MISVRE 7 7

~ o %

el o B TN NPT S Property Ouner: gﬁﬁ;r\sjlb
‘for filing. o ) comtr orrice auoc, . , February 18, 1988 R - - Location:gMiy &/ fon Ty / . Distrl
e T > : i r;:‘:l-‘ C::llfe::- Ave. Julius W. Lichter, Esquire e . Water Suopl v - strict AL
_ * TAfydand 21204 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue : Mr. J. Robert Haines RE: Baltimore County R " PPy iz 70 Sewage Disposal . 75'\0
Towson, Maryland 21204 . Zoning Commissioner Zoning meeting 2/16/88 COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: T
County Office Building Heritage Auto Park i - E . C ) Prior to approval of a Bullding Permir for construction, renovation and/or inatallation of equipment

PE: Iem mo. 284 - Case No. B5-413 Towson. Maryland 21204 S/W/S Reisterstown Road i for any existing or Proposed food service facility, complete plans and specifications must be
- subaitted to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Community Services, for final review

s N Sat ;etitioner‘: Cohen Berger Partnership . Att: James Dyer ;?posigg,;xinQSIEY Road o - - approval,
: | ER R etition for Zonin : ‘ em e ‘ V’/‘“
g Variance : S ¢ Prior to new installation/s of fuel burning equipment, the owner shall contact the Buresu of Atx

Property Owner: I

. M -

| | | i _ | (Vr/q“mty anagement, 494 3775, to obtain requirements for such installation/s before work begins.
Cohen Berger Par tnerslup . A permit to conatruct from the Bureau of Alr Quality Management 1ig requlired for such items as

ﬁetitidn h#sﬁbeen';epgivgé
' aay of Februsty

Your

&

T HAINES e

ZE)NI?QEEEOWISSIONER' R T : pureau of , : spray paint p S
h ) . : . ; nqLin i . . - rocesses, d

' - L Jemes 2. Dyer _ ngineering The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit- ‘ Dear Mr. Haines: equipment or process whl:;: ::I?::::s 18:11?1&:!:‘:::::5? el:'ank/a (5,000 gallens or more) and any other

Received by:
LT A persit to construct from the Bureau of Alr Quality Management is required for any charbroiler -

TTmansy 2oning Pl?n.s._ Department of ted with the above-referenced petition. The following - comments '
- Chai ittee . _ Traffic Engineering a . . . . . RS s
RS I _ re not 1intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning After reviewing the submittal for a variance of a business operation which hss a total cooking surface area of five (5) aquare feet or more

PetitiOIleI. —— Advisory " State Roads Commissi acticr requested, but t h i have the followi t
R , ission : ut to assure ‘ sign, we have ¢ following comments.
: ’ that all parties are made aware of gn. g Prior to approval of a Bullding Permit Application for renovations ta existing or construction

attorney - Juliue v. C o S \ :K“: o P ane, T problems with regard to the development plans that may . . . . S of new health care facllitles, complete plana and specificacions of the building, food mervise
\ . R ¢ Prevention have 3 bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a ‘ The submittal for variance of a business sign has been : R area and type of equipment to be used for the food service operarion must be aubtmitted to the

R ; . : ‘o ; : 5 P
written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations forwarded to the State Highway Administration-Beautification x o H::::h I:Z:i:l:n::: n?y”gpf:;:fsosfiiﬁia :::1:;::“?1 Frelnecring and Maintenance, State Departaent of

as ro the Suitability Of the requ35ted Zoning- Sectlon CIO Morrls stelll' 333 16423 for all conu"e‘lt’s rEJ.atih P [*]
. z On i n g - . 4 rior to an ne Construction or b
| ‘. ;'. - ) 4 pu [ aviming pOOl, wading poul.

‘ B . . Building Department - Enciosed are all comments submitted from the member
g s of the . pertaining to health and safety; ¢t (2
MIMORE COUNTY MAtAND Bl Board of Education Comnittee at this time that offer or request information on your The proposed zoning is as follows: e to the Baltlaore County Department of Suvicommencal proeemmtes art piisttione must
' B perition. If similar comments from the remaining members are ' | . ' .;dR .Pipm“l' niey Beepoomplete
s 7 f‘e-:eived, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 4 I.D. signs-#2 (109 sq. ot of Reglonal Community Services, 494-3811.
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE B Development - ° Dot lInformative will be placed in the hearing file. This ft.) #4 (116.22 sq. ft.) #5 (139.00 sq. ft.) B ) Prior to approval for a mursery school, owner or applicant must comply with all Baltimore County

- Development
itlon was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed : #6 (80.93 sq. ft.) in lieu of the allowed 1 (V/I"g“l“““' for more coaplete information, comtact the Division of Materaal and Chiid Health.

t
ling certificate and a hearing schedul sign of 150 sq. ft.; a to perm o £ lubricatfon work and ofl changes are performed at th
) - ng . duled EICCOI'dingly. g q ° ! 1so P it 3 I1.D. S ‘ elimination of waste o1l must be in accordapnce :::h t;le Sti:elg::::gn. phe nethod providirg for tha

Esq. . signs to be opposite land zoned residential; . ¢ ) »p
Zoning Commissionét-‘- ——mmm———— 7 Very truly yours, to permit other business signs #(1) and #(3) . a:iz;‘f;nl;zi:eg l::nrf‘:l;I:ld_art:eiug itrucdtlurels. Petitioner must contact the Divieion of Waste Management
to have a total square footage of 434 sq. ft. T Petitioner I;ustscontagt thm? and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes,

o c e Bureau of Alr Quality Management tegarding removal of asbestos, 494-3775,

P. David Fields, Director grown.aq_, . @ /CZN . . ‘ (counting both sides) in lieu of the allowed
Office of Planning ard Zoning B : ' %W total of 100 sq. ft.; also to permit sign S €« ::: ::::::::drel;ﬁi?:;u:d1;;:::53 hauler zztzltii?knsreiao:?&ig:. the properey mehta: e, must have
E ’ JAMES E. DYER #(4) I.D. sign a total height of 39.75 feet e Prior to removal or abandonment, owner must contact the Div::j.oneol;r?\rpaz::? ;:;l:roperly ha:l;tfilled.

SUZJECT._Zoning Petition #88-413-A ~ Chairman in lieu of the allowed total height of 25 () Soil percolation tests, have been s must be conducted sement ac ~768
- pophl — Zoning Plans Advisory Committee feet. () The results are valid until —" )

( ) Soil percolation test results hav X 7
e explred. Petitioner should
Water and Sewer to determine whether additional tests are Tequired. ° contact the Division of

Health Department

e

. Project Planning

" toning Administration
[=3
<
E

il

ment of the Environment.

JED:cer Area: 0.53 acres. S (
) Where water wella are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting the minimum Baltimore

County Standards must he drilled,

This office is cpposed to the granting of the subject variances Enclosures District: 4th Election District.

believing that the standard signage provided for in the Baltimore € ) o accordance with Section 13-117 of the Raltimore County Code, the water well yleld t
] : e esgt

cc: Kidde Consultants, Inc. If you have any questions, please contact Larry Brocato of . () ehall be valid until .
( ) 1a ot acceptable and must be retested, This must

County Zoning Regulations is adequate. Further, we are particularly
concerned with the variance to height in view of adjacent residential 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road this office,
Towscon, Maryland 21204 . of property and approval of Building Permit Applications,
- (

areas. Finally, we question whether or not the requested variance to ) et
ermit signs opposite residentially zoned land can be granted in that N Very trul ours " . rior to occupancy approval,
P 5e PP " " -y " " & G Y Yy ' of bacteriolegical and chemical water samples
it would appear to be a "use" variance, not an "area" variance. e . : . ¢ > ¢ . _
N / ; . subnission of plans to tha County Review Group 1s required, a Hydrogeological Study and an
MTDI-J ‘

be accomplished Prior to conveyance

Environmental Effecca Report must be submitted,

B Creston J. Mills, Jr. o ¢ V(Others xOM/‘/)atfe. &M j:ﬂ7é-,/~ . : : " /
i " : X ‘ LoA T AL, /‘9 7"
. : . ! Acting Chief-Bureau of : 4 _ / tele LAY 2T /2 w/ 2o
Engi in cce its . I ‘ ” Vg o Ser. 00 ;
My telephone number is (301) 3g3 3ne]e__‘1]‘:1“ g A ss Permit . . ;‘; ﬂ?—vZ:-A

LA

5 Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
PDF/jat ) B 383-7555 Baitimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-B00-492-5062 Statewlde Toll Free
cc: Shirley M. Hess, Peoples Counsel - | 707 North Calvert St,, Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717
Zening Office R A A . : D -. ) R
J. G. Hoswell K SR S e ' SR ‘ T ST e e

cec: J. Ogle
Kidde Consultants, Incorporated

MA3 17 1988 LT e T e e e T T I .
BUREAU OF WATER QUALITY AND RESOURCE

VAl riTy

DT e
AN
!f.
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LAW OFFICES LEVIN, CANN 8 HANKIN

( - { - i . ‘ LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)

Baltimore County, MW}RUd . CALMAN A.LEVIN
U H STANFORD C. GANM " A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION e
BALTIMORE OFFICE Ms. Ann M. Nastarow.i.cz

Baltimore County - Executive Office RORERT M. HANKIN 05 I AAPEARE AVERE . vica
Fire Department L Courthouse Mezzanine g MELVIN A STEINBERG TOWSON. MARTLAND 21504 10 LIGHT STREET Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TOWS{.‘?. M&I‘:}’Iﬁﬂd 212042386 - ., '. TOWSOH, Mary Iand 21204 . - ;?DN:Y W:MAN 3(.)|-32|-0500 BAU-::;‘I?;ZE?O?JQUE Page 2
4944577 B 494-2450 L ROBERT L.PRELLER FAX 301-625 8050 August 27, 1988
I ANDREW R.SANDLER FAX 301-296-2801

Psaul H. Reincke B 454-3728 (TTY) s RANDOLPH C KNEPPER .
Chief Februarv 11, 1988 : S ‘ o BRIAN |. FRANK ; /e 1137 LIBERTY ROAD

‘ £ N | HOWARD L. ALDERMAN, IR, ; f SYKESVILLE. MD 21784

J. Robert Haines - - June 3, 1988 _ g STUART D. KAPLOW f‘} st 27, 1988 3017956600 interested.

Zonira Camnissioner R ; MARC €. GANN *
Office of Planning and Zoning T - R N SALSO ADMITTED TN DC -
. : . . L +ALSD ADMITTED NEW YORK N[N FF‘CE
4
g are in keeping with

Baitimore County Office Building : 2 - . , g 5
RE \-37{ "
/ . If I have contributed in failing to

Towson, MD 21204
. Snyder ’
Mr. Sol Sny : * Dennis F. Rasmussen oy DATE: —
g . " . L]
Ms. Ann M. Nastarowicz advise you during the hearing of my clients’ intention to have

. T . 513 Nassau Street County Executive
Re: Property Owner: Coben Berger Partnership Dennis F. Rasmussen - Pikesville, Maryland 21208 D tv Zomi c -
‘o epu oning Commissicner 3 -
' opra{timoregCounty the signs placed on the facades, T apologize for failing to do so
and hope that my failure to do so would not be charged ta my

County Executive £ 5
Location: SW/S Reisterstown RA., 120' SE Cedarmere Road - [ RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE : .
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road County Office Building and ho

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

wson, Maryland 21204 i .
To , v recl As.itated at the hearing, my clients have filed a request to
. n-Berger-Parthership, Petitioners foc gg:l Y property owned.by the@ on the land opposite the site
he r r 1 f purposes of locating a fifth dealershi . This re t i
Case No. 88-413-A involved i i 2 -
3 i tyﬁ' ;n the 1988 Comprehensive Zoning Process and is
I entilied as Issue No. 3-199 The residentiall
: . I : . Y zoned propert
Dear Ms. Nastarowlicz opgos@te the_51te 1s not occcupied and is developed by vagang Y
bull@lpgs which will be removed should we be successful in
obtaining a change in zoning for that purpose.

CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE

My clients feel that the

e e R

1 et

Item No.: 284 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 2/16/88 o {9428 Reisterstown Road) )
g /16/ i 4th Election District; 3rd Councilmanic District

Cohen Berger Partnership, et al - Petitioners

Gentlemens
Case No. 88-413-A

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this :
Bureau and the camments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required - Dear Mr. Snyders:
i i final plans for the property. - : . o
£0 be corrected or incorporated into the final p PPy Thank you for your letter expressing your posuloniand cor;:ﬁ!:;z i:bzgg
- * S5
{( )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be I the signs on Reisterstgwn Road ?2?‘0:-:;?2:1“;1?1;\’/8 ;ﬁaz:zdagciopg of the deci-
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor- above-captioned case. or your 1 1988. : : i ; '
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department sion dated April 15, 1988 and Amended Order dated May 13, 9 case, and after reviewing same with my t_:llents, I can qdv1se and Therefore, I would a fat .
i ’ B : confirm that my statement at the beginning of the hearing 13 . ’ bPreciate your entering a favorable
of Public Horks. 8 dvised that you may file an appeal of the decision rendered indicated that the requested height variance be reduced by 4 feet Ta1ng With regard to the height variance of sign No. 4 and
B v beize; ou do so in writing within thirty (30) days of the date | to 35.75 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 25 feet. ;emow.ng the restriction as to the signage to be placed on the
i? tghiimzﬁgzdpgg;er of‘ by June 13, 1988. For further information, please con= This reduction in height was precipitated by the fact that sign acades of each building as described.
2act 2he Office of Zc'ming Appeals Clerk, Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe, at 494-3391. No. 4 would be located in a area protected by curbing as opposed Your every comsigerass |
' . Petitioner's - to the unprotected location previously indicated. As the record lon would be greatly appreciated.
on an appeal has been filed by both the Fe indicates, this particular sign is the smallest sign available Sincerely
f

EXCEFDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. attorney and one of the Protestants. As a result, a de novo hearil'l"gb"ll:‘)aszg from the manufacturer in accordance with my clients’ dealership
;eld and heard by the County Board of Appeals. Their declsmntt‘;1 Bozr‘d re- contract.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the N upon the testimony and evidence presented at thcftt. hearing. _If‘ anstructed in . .

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. S verses the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, any S1gns 4 con- : With regard to paragraph 2 of your Order of April 15, 1988,
the interim will have to be removed if not in compliance wi;hlt-;ﬁe tiﬂgz xtif‘ied B my client had intended placing a sign on the facade of each

The build’..gs and structures existing or proposed on the site shall ditions of the Order of the Board of Appeals. If.you wou ike building to clarify the location of each brand of automob}le,

camply with all applicable requirements of the Nationsl Fire Pro- & of the date and time for the appeal hearing, it is suggested you ‘iggtad’ Ms . , (i.e., Chevrolet, Suburu, Volkswagen and Dodge). These signs

tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,* 1976 edition o Kathi Weidenhammer, Administrative Secretary for the Board, at 494-3180. - would contain no other wording or letters other than perhaps a

- logo of the particular manufacturer and would be placed on the

rior to occupancy.
p pPancy Again, thank you for sharing your concerns in this matter with me. . buildings in accordance with the existing sign rc'agulatéons: MY_
Site plans are approved, as drawn. clients are very appreciative of your every consideration in this
) Very truly yours, matter; however, they feel that the respective signs on the
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments at this time. facades of the building as permitted by the requlations are
required in the operation of their business. They feel that the
signs on the facade are necessary as an additional aid and

As per my phone conversation with you following receiPt of
the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and the Order in this

Wby T B bl e T TP, v kel s e

N

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

o 48 0

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

For your informati

ius W. Lichter

t

{ ) : N, .
Il Noted and x.;’}, ] :£ (’5 "/z “éf' DENNIS F. RASMUSSE S i convenience to the customers visiting the Auto Park in locating
- ﬁAppmved: riév;;vengon Bureau DFR:bjs County Executlive [frrffea™/it" =" ; the particular automobile dealership in which they are

4 .4 Ivisio |
u o phvisen ' cc: Ms. Kathi Weidenhammer
‘ 5. Charlotte Radcliffe




Title 11
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Subtitle 12 MOTCR VEHICLE )

INESS
ATION — CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND BUS
ADMINISTH OO NSING -

Chapter 01 Dealers and Salesmen
R, Authority: Transportation Article. §112-104b) and 15-102, Annotsted Code of Maryland
Michael K. Quinn
27 Kingsley Road

Owings Mills, MD 21117

01 Dealer Licensing and Registration.

Kl — - - ) . ‘ ‘ B T X - e . . T L e R L ing en Regiar mnl ) hcen-ae e i”mn .
‘ | . - : e | . l deZlhe:Aordmn::y susperd, reyvoke. or refuse to contu_zue the license .°f e;
| dealer slready issued, unless meeting the requirements contain

March 17, 1988 —
AP S R 02 Location Requirements. .
A. Each location shall be subject to inspection by an authorized

' R : 1 ..,, | Lo _ ﬁ ”‘"‘/ rfwi—%sz.j_gm/? ;z o __-_ e R ?pm:?::;s:rra tt.}:a. Administration before approval of application

KINGSLEY ROAD COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Michael K. Quinn
27 Kingsley Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

At 2k e vk e b T 2 b om e A e s .+ .2 - —
e e e i R e s . e e e Aok =

March 21, 1988

, C. A. Dutch Ruppersberger, III

Councilman, Third District

Second Floor, Court House ) R
b

Towson, MD 21204 SR

Dear sir: | L UED e s et A see
Let me take this opportunity to thank you for the consideration and ._‘,‘..._..____..“‘k..;,,_h..‘,..__é;‘.:_',_'._ﬂ.;*_,."._ﬁ,_.“-.m... w T /.S.fﬂ{ ..'ﬂ_m:.,é, ‘qf/7‘/ — e =

efforts you've given to our small community. LT :
1S Sl fer ot oz

plication, the location shall be ma.in-
licable provisions of Transporu]uo:

| | | i e of Maryland, and the regulations promuiga
I :dr%;l?hﬁl:l:;.i:':trc:gon. he:::ysees are s'ubjec.'s to re-investigation by
. | authorized representatives of the Administration. \

C. Only one license for the type of vehicles being oﬁ?rcd hf:’r bs;l:
will be permitted at any one location, and once the loca;;fn;ﬁn oth;r
licensed, it may not be subdivided for the purpos? of ut? l.;i . : e
businesses, under separate licenses for the same type OA ;:n i:ismﬁon.
offered for sale, without the prior approval of the e
This prohibition al.o applies to a licensee doing business
than one corporate structure.

D. A dealer may do business

jﬁmwrw SR B. Following approval of the ap
" tained in accordance with the app

Zoning Commissioner
Room 106

11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

The results are greatly

Dear S5ir:
appreciated.

Re: Zoning Variance Request

Heritage Chevrolet Signage
in a name or under any title or desig-

i e corporation name, provided ihat the title or
Szzgaﬁ::ri:::tn;i]i‘sleadm. A trade or cc[rporat.e‘name; that falsely
states or implies that the dealer has a special relationship or If::i?;:
tion with a manufacturer that other de§len do not have :e m:.is ad) h,..
and is an example of title or designation that may not be adop

L e Lt Fesre

E::::sed :s youriizformation form which you requested. Also, my latest
spondence with Mr. Macks regarding fencin

g at Meriam Court and t
ajoining properties. 1 am discovering, like you, that trying to plea:: e e B e

This 1s to serve as a formal request to deny the zoning varience request
everyone and settle all matters is extremely difficult

by Heritage Chevrolet. It is my understanding that Heritage is requesting
permission to place 3 or 4 signs on their property along Reisterstown Road
in Owings Mills that will be larger than current laws allow.

)~ Ao prowr sadd

This, surely, is the case with the rezoning requests. There are an

abundance and a variety of qualifications. I am sure April 19th will

The restrictions set down in the past were done so with this type of over—-kill be a long day and night.

signage from happening. It was deemed necessary to keep Reisterstown Road
from becoming a battle ground for sign wars, and to keep the area as appeasing
as possible, Owings Mills is still very much a community oriented area and
does not need this type of eve sore to stand out.

Supp. &

T

Sztingf&éti;:i;iintot;onsid;;ation, it seems to me that there must be some
nes at wi followed that night. If

the flow of events for that night I would be gfateful you could fet me know

From Jennifer Macek, or
s your office, and Stuart Appleb
there is still no set plan to approach that n:lghtl.)p Te aloo cacna’ s

Baltimore County Council has no "Master Zoning Plan" for the county, especially
]

s L glean ¥
It also seems to me tha* S N o ISR

It is also a problem for this Association because Heritage has applied to
raze four houses in our community and construct another dealership. If

Heritage is granted this signage varience now, it will do so again and
MVA — ConsuUMER A7vaIRs AND Business Licensivg 11.12.01.04

11.12.01.02 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

continue to light up our neighborhood.

Please consider our situation and the reasons that the laws were set downm.
I am sure with this in mind that the only answer will be a denial to Heritage.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Michael K, Quinn

MKQ

cc:

Lease, includiug, with

deeds of (a)  All those 1liens,

Councilman Ruppersberger

EASE_AGREEMENT

T ™
”7'4};1;_/ LEASE, effective as of the 2/

1988, by and betﬁi
"aryland limited par
e Landlordn
ryland corporation

day of
een COHEN-BERGER
od tnership (herein-
o e’r A HERITAGE CHEVROLET
elnafter referred tgo aé

INC., a M
"Tenant"’ .

lot of leed Lindlord is
ere
attached hereto asir; ::I;it

referred to as the owings Mi

the owner of ajj th

at parcel or

Reisterstown
collectively tha wh,Cvings Mills,

e "BUildingu) :

ng begin herei
hises"

n collectiv
conditions hereir ely referreq

)} for the rentals and under the

terms and
_ set forth ang Providedq

SUBJECT HOWEVE
R, to th_application Provisi
out limitation, wing: Of this

the following:

trust, eéncumbrances,

securi
and covenarts cr Urity agreements, agreements mortgages,
. ’

Fiven by
Linited par

eated in
Cohen-Berger
tnership, to se r

contracts

t
ak, kh

for th
tor t:eno;;?west area. Mr. Ruppersberger, has anyone thought out and written
g s or directions that our county wants to take in rezoning? It

seems very helter-skelter. Without a well 1
. aid pl
communities boxed-in like mine, or eliminated. Plen, there will be more

C

R:;;ﬁ:ﬁiiéwthzre 1s a signage law governing the specifications on signs alon

porsrers Ch: ozild. This coming Tuesday there is a zoning variance hearing fgr
g vrolet to put up 3 or 4 larger than allowed bright signs. If this

:rl:r R:ppeis:erger, please let me know how you stand. My neighbors and 1 are
ve yca(]:-oi'r ed. I am more than willing to meet with you on these matters Y
y me anytime at work at 644-0088 or home at 356-3153 . .

Very truly yours,

.- PROTESTANT'S

Michael K. Quinn [k e E g *‘:m 6
KRCA President N, AT

¥
] _
AN

I R A §

LEASE AGREEMENT

diiees “hSE effective as of the _ 2yv day of
PARTNERSHIDP. 5 Maveo!q Y, 2Nd between COREN-EERGER LIMI
referred t ’ " aryand limited partnershi h TED
0 as "Landlora"), and HERITAGE SUBARU,' NG, inafter
4 L)

2 Maryland cor
“Tenant") . poration (hereinafter referred- to

as

WHEREAS, Landlord is
the
lot of 1land (herein the "Lang?',;‘er e ribeg TE Pehiris OF

attached hereto as a part horoor described in Exhibit 2
!

referred to as the Owings Mills Auto‘ggtiﬁ land is commonly

WHERE
AS, Landlord has agreed to erect and construct an

alership with attached
parking failities in common with :§§Vice faciﬁﬁfy g%:h
omobile

town Road, owings M
the "Builéing"y? ills, Maryland 21117 (herein collectively

SRy S .
e e

¥

Ak

WHEREAS, Landlord ha
s a
unto the Tenant (said Buildii;eed in heese the Building

referred to as the "Demised 1='re:mi]:::gs”1 for the ollectively

under the ternms .
provided. and conditions

") for the rentals
and
herein set forth and

N

in cog:idgggaﬁifREE'this Lease, witnesseth, that for d

agreconsiderat o the respective representatio an

covenants,'ter;spggxgﬁsiOf ﬁ?e rent and performancengf :gg
coven ons herein contained

Y lease and demise unto Tenant and Ten;ngaggigrgegogs

eby

1. DEMISED PREMISES,

Landlord hereb
hereby rents from Landlog; enases e

on the Land Said Buildi
. ildin
Premises for purposes of th
lease and demise evidence
:gd pe;pits necessary for t
pe?misullding (including, limited ¢t
S, occupancy permits and permits and ool ind

connect with and use appro .

public ; ST
systems, other public utilit a . S N
roads), and all warranties Rn " lé .

implieaq, concerning the Buildin to

b e s €express o . -
ereafter issued to, held b t}?t no qEB L
to the extent perm'itted b))r“ 1 za dlord!;'gan .
s IR

) Tenant and

the Building to be constzﬁgzgs
g shall constitute the Demised
is Lease. Included within the
hereby shall be all licenses

1 .

PETITIONER'S
 EXHIBIT =>_

LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS LEASE, effective as of the 2/ day of
V172 , 1988, by and between COHEN-BERGER LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Maryand 1limited partnership (hereinafter
referred to as "Landlord"), and HERITAGE VOLKSWAGEN, INC.,
, a Maryland corporation (hereinafter

referred to as "Tenant").

WHEREAS, Landlord is the owner of all that parcel or
1ot of land (herein the vTand") described in Exhibit A
attached hereto as a part hereof, which land is commonly
referred to as the Owings Mills Auto Park;

WHEREAS, Landlord has agreed to erect and copsyruct'an
automobile dealership with attached service facility with
parking failities in common with the other automobile
dealerships in the Auto Park, the dealership to be known as
Heritage Volkswagen, Inc. and witn an address of 11216
Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 (herein

collectively the "Building");

WHEREAS, Landlord has agreed to lease the Building
unto the Tenant (said Building begin herein collectively
referred to as the "Demised Premises") for the rentals and
under the terms and conditions herein set forth and

provided.

THEREFORE, this Lease, witnesseth, that for and

ation of the respective representations and

agreements, the payment of the rent and performance of the
covenants, terms conditions herein contained, Landlord does
hereby lease and demise unto Tenant and Tenant does hereby
lease from Landlord, the Demised Premises, upon the follow-

ing terms and conditions:

EMISED PREMISES.

1., DEMISED PRERISBES.

Landlord hereby leases to Tenant and Tenant
hereby rents from Landlord the Building to be construgted
on the Land. Said Building shall constitute the nglsed
_Premises for purposes of this Lease. Included within the

1ease and demise evidence hereby shall be all
and permits necessary for the occupancy and O
the Bullding (including, but not 11 ﬁ
R %
sl

permits, occupancy permits and “
connect with and use pub :
systems, other public ut,{?
roads), and all warrantie : A
implied, concerning the Builg

hereafter lissued to, held by M
to the extent permitted by

'by Landlord,
by the terms of such

1

a dealer. The dealer's application for license shall state the full corpo-
rate name and all “trading as” or "doing business as” names. Exam-
ple: ABC Pontiac — GMC — Datsun — Volvo, Inc.; T/A ABC Volvo,
T/A ABC Datsun, T/A ABC Pontiac — GMC.

E. A dealer may hold multiple licenses, for example, new or used
vehicle, motorcycle, and trailer dealers’ licenses, provided that all li-
censes are issued in the same dealership name.

F. The location shall be accessible to the public, facing a main thor-
oughfare used for purposes of vehicular traffic and fully visible from
the thoroughfare.

G. The location shall be of a size to adequately and safely permit
the display of a minimum of ten vehicles and space for customer park-
ing.

H. The location shall meet all local zoning regulations.

I The location shall be fully lighted.

J. The display and customer parking areas shall be adequately sur-
faced with an appropriate covering, subject to approval by the Admin-
istration.

K. The additional locations ehall be inspected and approved by the
Administration.

L. Additional locations shall meet the minimum standards set forth
in applicable provisions of the Transportation Article, Annotated
Code of Maryland, and the regulations promulgated by the Adminis-
tration.

M. Additional locations may use registration plates issued to the
primary location provided the trade name and ownership are identical
to that of the primary location.

N. Signs.

(1) Appropriate dealership signs shall be permanently affized.

(2) The signs shall be of a size a5 to make them reasonably legible
from the street or highway.

(3) The signs shall clearly identify the business conducted at t}?e
dealership and shall adequately direct the customers to the dealership
office.

(4} As to wholesale dealers, a sign is not required. However, ife
sign is displayed, it:

{a) Shall be displayed at the dealership entrance;
(b) May not be larger than 6 inches in height and 18 inches in

length; and

Supp. 6

(¢) May not coniain any language which implics the dealer-

* ship will buy from, sell to, or exchange vehicles with the retail pub-

lie.
O. As to wholesale dealers, the location shall be in a permanent
building and the space used shall be:
{1) Owned or leased by the wholesale dealer;
{2) Regularly occupied and exclusively used by the wholesale
dealer for dealership purposes, .

.03 Office Requirements.

A. The dealership office shall be housed at the dealer's fixed loca-
tion and in a substantial building adequate and appropriate for the
business 0 conducted.

B. The dealership office shall be of sufficient size to accommodate
the customers, and shall be equipped with office furniture, such as
desk, chairs, and filing cabinets, and electricity, lighting, heat, and
telephone, in order to reasonably conduct the dealership business.

C. A current trader's license shall be issued by the political subdi-
vision of each location.

D. This license shall be displayed on the premises of the dealer in
a conspicuous place.

.04 Exemptions.

A. If a location is otherwise adequate and appropriate, the loca-
tion requirements outlined in Regulation .02F, G, L. J, and N of this
chapter may be waived for wholesale dealers and for new trailer,
boat trailer, and motorcycle dealers, who shall have the privilege
assigning manufacturer's certificates of origin and to issue tempora-
ry tags upon filing with the Administration a writlen franchise
agreement from the manufacturer of the vehicles for which the deal-
er claims a franchise.

B. Manufacturers and distributors are exempt from location re-
quirements for the purpose of securing Class 1A registration plates.

C. The registration of a dealer in the names of two or more per-
sons as partners, or otherwise, may not require a re-inspection on a

change in ow'E?E gon named as r;ﬁ;:artner or co-
owner remairfy %5 gy owrlir, rtF% o, 14i.& gor ame,
of its legal offfee ﬂ Mﬁﬁﬂ-{eg
Supp. & EMIBI l E ;
R

LEASE AGREEMENT

day of

THIS LEASE, effective as of the 2]
Wirsi by '
PARTNERSHIP,
referred to as '"Landlord"),

?

a Maryand 1limited partnership
and Heritage Dodge, Inc., a

1988, by and between COHEN-BERGER LIMITED

(hereinafter

Maryland corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Tenant").

WHEREAS, Landlord is the owner of all that parcel or
lot of land (herein the "Land") described in Exhibit A
attached hereto as a part hereof, which land is commonly

referred to as the Owings Mills Auto Park;

WHEREAS, landlord has agreed to erect and construct an
automobile dealership with attached service facility with
parking failities in common with the other automobile
dealerships in the Auto Park, the dealership to be known as
Heritage Dodge, Inc. and with an address of 11212 Reisters-
town Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117, herein collectively

the "Building"):;

WHEREAS, Landlord has agreed to lease the Building
unto the Tenant (said Building begin herein collectively
referred to as the "Demised Premises*) for the rentals and

under ¢the terms and conditions herein
provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, this Lease, witnesseth,

set forth and

that for and

i{n consideration of the respective representations and
agreements, the payment of the rent and performance of the
covenants, terms conditions herein contained, Landlord does
hereby lease and demise unto Tenant and Tenant does hereby
lease from Landlord, the Demised Premises, upon the follow-

ing texrms and conditions:

1. DEMISED PREMISES,

Landlord hereby leases to Tenant and Tenant
hereby rents from Landlord the puilding to be constructed

on the Land.
Premises for purposes of this Lease.

said Building shall constitute the Demised
Included within the

lease and demise evidence hereby shall be all licenses

and permits necessary for the occupancy an
but not limited to, i1d
permits, occupancy permits and permits and 'R 5

connect with and use public water s g‘\ B :

systems, other public utilit ac J AtR & )

roads), and all warrantie s, D
to .

the Building (including,

implied, concerning the Bu

u

t

%
hereafter issued to, held by, or : ~b¥ ﬁg;dl
to the extent permitted by z tha =t
licenses, permits, warranties ; ees.

d4 operation of




VOLKSWAGEN UNITED STATES, INC,

Washington Region

9300 M.L. King, Jr. Highway
Lanham, Maryland 20706
Tel. 301/459-7000

Weslern Union Telex 892 456

March 15, 1988

Mr. Jerry Fader, President
Heritage Volkswagen, Inc.
11216 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Mr. Fader:

As the newly approved Volkswagen dealer in Owings Mills,
Maryland, you will be required to comply with our minimum
signage requirements. You are expected to erect, as soon as
possible, a minimum 6' diameter VW logo double-faced sign,
either single or double-pole mount. This sign area totals

vl 28,27 square feet.

Please contact me for ordering and shipping details.
Enclosed are signage schematics and current prices.

kegards,

: ]
Vel =

Frank Petru
Dealer Development Manager

FP/nad

Enclosures

r"fLL;;%\ 3‘;21(?‘[5 ] QM*

| v G..-‘J-rl.& {
March 12, 1988 L. J. Oland

3 Cedarmere Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

MAR 15 1988

ZONING OFFICE

I am writing to you in reference to the variance requested by
Cohen Berger Partnership allowing I.D. signs to be of a size and
position not normally permitted by Baltimore County Zoning Codes.

M: . J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case Number 88-413-A 4+ C —-f8~1373 .

Dear Mr. Haines:

We, the residents of Cedarmere Road and adjoining neighborhoods,
feel very strongly about this variance. The auto dealership in
question is in an area of established housing and small
busiriesses, and the addition of the requested signs would
certainly be an eyesore, resulting in the ultimate drop of
property values in the area. In addition to the negative
environmental impact these signs would have on this older
neighborhood to add more, larger signs seems to be a waste of
money which could possibly be spent better in making the
dealership as aesthetically pleasing as possible. Cohen Berger
Partnership is planning on creating an auto park of approximately
six acres - they can’t possible need large signs to advertise the
obvious fact that they're there.

Guring this phase of construction there have been repeated
flagrant violations of existing codes. For example, the new
lights installed by the dealership resulted in a serious spill-
over of light on residential property which caused residents to
change their living patterns and spend their own money *light
proofing” their houses. When this was reported to Citizens.
Assistance, case number C-88-1373,:the dealership was given 30
days to correct the problem. The residents of this neighbarhood
chose not to press charges when, after the allotted 30 days was
up, there was still a problem, After yet another week and
numerous phone cuils from the county representative the lights
were finally adjusted properly. During the installation of these
1ights electrical safety codes were violated as the service
panels were left open with hot wires dangerously exposed, even
adjacent to public sidewalks. At the moment, the dealership has
chosen to ignore set-back quidelines and has placed a mobile
home, with electrical hook-up, on the property line adjacent to
the houses of Cedarmere Road. There has been some question as to
whether this is a "temporary”™ building or not. It is currently
being uced as a Used Car Sales affice and appears to be quite
permanent.

GLRVELER
MIOTORS

WASHINGTON 20NE OFFICE

March 14, 1988

Mr. Louis Cohen

Heritage Dodge, Inc.

9424 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, Md. 21117-0589

Re: Corporate Signage
Dear Lou:

With reference to your new Dodge dealership now under construction, I do wish to
reiterate Chrysler Motors Corporation’s requirement that we be allowed to provide and
install our standard Dodge Brand Sign on your property on Reisterstown Road. Based
on code requirements we plan to install the standard "six foot” Brand Sign. This sign
is approximately 48 square feet with a standard height of 21’ 11",

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please let me know.

Best regards,

R. EE. Lucas
Dealer Plucement Manager

REL/ht
cc: D. S. McKenney

PO 50X 3120
LASOVER Wit £ MERRYLAND

--aa

Mr. J. Robert Haines
March 12, 1988
Page Two

We feel Co@en Berger Partnership has not acted in a responsible
manner during construction, and we have no reason to believe this
will ghange. The addition of these larger signs would not add to
the visibility of the dealership, which is already very visible,
and would only detract from our neighborhood further. We ask you
not to grant this variance, and if there is anything we can do to
hg]p you with your decision please feel free to contact me at any
time. I can be reached at my office at (301) 995-4040 or at
home, (301) 356-4612. The other members of the community would
also be glad to answer any questions you may have.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sipcerely,
Oggnd

(for the Residents of
Cedarmere Road and
Adjoining Properties)

Linda J.

B 8 TR TR e N R

R T

{

i . 1

Mr.

Subi.u Ctluistic, Ene.
ol ok Road

PO Box 327

Saage Maryland 20763
ol Sas-1s00

March 15, 1988

Jerry Fader

Heritage Subaru, Inc.
11234 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Jerry:

As a reminder, your approval as a Subaru dealer was based

upon your meeting all of Subaru of America, Inc.'s minimum
requirements. One requirement, a road front brand sign, is still
needed. We prefer you to erect a Subaru brand sign using the

5' x 6' block letters. If this becomes impossible, we will
approve a sign using the 4' x 4' block letters. With either

size sign, the logo is optional. Please let me know when we

can expect completion of this requirement.

Thanks, flt;é/
{(:‘?(I;L :‘// e ’

Rodger L. Cornish
Market Development Manager

RLC/mo

cc:

H.H. Purcell
J. Miller

PETITIONER’S
EXHIBIT 4¢

February 25, 1983

Julius W, Lichter, Esquibe
305 W, Chesapeake Avenue -
Towson, Maryland 21204

" REs

Request for Conditional Permit for Proposed Sign #4 (Subaru)
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ‘

- SW/S Relsterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere

(9428 Reisterstown Road)

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District -
Cohen Berger Partnership ~ Petitioners

Case No., 88-413-4 - . . e

Dear Mr. Lichter:

In response to the Petitioner's fequest for a conditional permit for the

 proposed Subaru sign, identified as Proposed Sign #% on the plat submitted with
the above-referenced Petition, the Zoning Office will approve the request under
tberreprgsentations,_terms and conditions set forth belows

1}  The Petitioners agree that if the Subaru sign is denied
following the public hearing, the Petitioner will remove the

sign as required by the terms of the Order, which could Dbe
immediately., = o S

2) The Petitioners understand that the granting of the con-
ditional permit does not in any way mean that the Zoning
Commissioner or Deputy Zoning Commissioner is inclined to’
grant the varliances being requested in the~ Petition. The
Petitioners shall not infer that the Zoning Commissloner or
Deputy Zoning Commissioner is inclined to grant the vari-
ances for size and height of the proposed Sign #4.

3) The Petiticners will not request conditionﬁl pernmits for

any other sign relative to the property subject to the
above-referenced case., - :
4) One of the Petitioners, Heritage Chevrolet, Inc., has
advised the Zoning Office that its representatives believed
the subject sign was in compliance when it ordered the sign
and relied on statements made by-representatives of the Con-
nelly Sign Compeny that the size and betEht of the sign was
- in compiiance with the zoning regulations. gMn
// -
/.

THREE MODULE BR@ IDENTIFICATION SlGNl

(Dimensions and areas without Pole)

T

12' SIGN

AREAS

Three panet s$ign unit only

. 185.
Three panel sign unit with 5- frame 85.38 sq. it,

206.25 sq. ft.

8' SIGN

AREA

Three panel sign unit only

6' SIGN

AREA

Three panel sign unit

-

W vae

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
February 25, 1988
Page 2

If you have any questions concerni
ng the aforer
Please do not hesitate to contact me., If ementioned

acceptable to you and your client,
copy signed by the Petitioners,

requirements,
the conditions set forth herein are
please acknowledge by having the enclosad

Very truly yours,

)

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ /
AMNibja Deputy Zoning Commissioner
cc: W. Carl Richards of Baltimore County
Case File

READ AND AGREED T0Q;

READ AND AGRZED TO: Cohen Berger P

rger artnersiyg’
BYs 7/’%/ /Z/I
LU ﬂ.fb:%&i}-/%%yii;? Zf:ésiééiié%

READ AND AGREED TO: Heritage gole‘%//
- B iy /V"' 7

(Print Kame & Title)

Lois A Gty pf7/ 2z

(Print Hame & Title)
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CALMAN ALEVIN LEVIN, GANN 8 HANKIN

STANFORD C GANN* A PROFES ELLIS LEVIN (18931960
ROBERT M. HANKIN LAssocTIoN -—

MELVIN A STEINBERG 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE BALTIMORE OFFICE
JULILS W LICHTER TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 10 LICHT STREET
SIDNEY WEIMAN BAITIMORE, MD 21202
ROBERT L. PRELLER 301-321-0600 301-539-3700
ANDREW R.SANDLER FAX 301-296-2801 FAX 301-625- 9050

RANDOLPH C KNEPPER Page
BRIAN ). FRANK CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE g 2
1137 LIBERTY ROAD

HOWARD L ALDERMAN, IR S~ Lo LRI ROAD February 22, 1988 CALMAN A.LEVIN
1784
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"ALSO ADMITTED N DC

ALY ADMITTED WEW YORK

g:. Ann M. Nastarowicz
Puty Zoning Commissioner LAW OFFICES

LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN ELLIS LEVIN (8931060}

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ——
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE BALTIMORE OFFICE

10 LICHT STREET
TOWSION, MARYLAND 21204 BAITIMORE . MD 21202

301-321-0600 301-539-3700
FAX 3G1-625-9050
FAX 301-296-2801
CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE
1137 LIBERTY ROAD
SYKESVILLE, MD 21784

February 18, 1988 301-795-6600

LAW OFFICES '

LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN LS Lo (15931660

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCLATION INEE ) L ——
305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE BALTIMORE CFFICE

10 LIGHT STREET
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 AALTIMORE, MD - 202

301-321-0600 F ™. 539- 3700
E 1-296 2801 016259050
Ax 30 CARRQOLE COUNTY OFFICE
1137 LIBERTY ROAD
S(KESVILLE. MD 21784

February 8, 1988 301-795-6600

February 22, 1988

CALMARN A_LEVIN
STANFORD C.GANN *
ROBERT M. HANKN
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height is 25 feet
authorizes the 30nggove grade.

Section 307 of
allow a sj

g Commiss ioner,

the BCzZR
gn of any height,

upon a proper showing, to

Ms. Ann M. Nastarowic:z
Deputy 2Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

LIVERED Sincerely,

RE: Sign Variances at Heritage Auto Park

Item No. 284 .
Ms. Ann M. Nastarowicz i
Deputy Zoning Commissioner HAND DELIVERED J. Robert Haines

i i . Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
e Buildin
gggn§¥ ggzggpeake Aveﬁue 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

In reply to our discussion of the other day regarding

Section 413.5(d) and its application to the Heritage Auto Park

request for sign variance: Re: Sign Variances at Heritage Auto Park RE: Petition for Sign Variance of

Heritage Chevrolet, Inc.
Trem Ho. 284 Heritage Subaru, Inc.
Heritage Volkswagen, Inc.
Heritage Dodge, Inc.
Variance No, 284
Filed February 5, 1988

This section limits the "as of right" height of signs in
relation to the street which the sign abuts. If the sign is to
be erected on ground which is at an elevation higher than that
which it abuts, the maximum height of the sign is 25 feet. 1If
the sign to be erected is on ground at an elevation lower than
that of the street which it abuts, the maximum height of such a
sign is 35 feet: however, no such sign can extend more than 25
feet above the street grade which it abuts without a variance.

Example:

Elevation
Above (+) /Below(-)

Abutting Street

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

In response to our conversation of yesteyday, p%ease f@nd
enclosed a xerox copy of our Petition for Zoning Variance with

i indicated in red. :
the two corrections i Dear Mr. Haines:

Specifically, the first correction corrects the total square
feet measurements for sign #5 so that the figure should read
82.25 square feet. The second correction is to correct th? total
square footage of other business signs so that the figure is 226
square feet.

Please be advised that the above Petitign has been filed and
was accepted on February 5, 1988. The Petitloner.relates so%ely
to requests for variances to Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

Maximum Height of Sign involving signs.

Above Grade of

Maximum Height
Abutting Street

Height of Siqgn

I have represented the Owner and Developer 9f this site
relative to zoning and development matters for six years. My
clients are in the midst of developing the site as an Auto Park
where four dealerships are to be located.. They hgve struggled
through the process by obtaining the required zoning and have

It is my understanding that the correct numberg will be
substituted within the text of the Petition for Zoning Variance
as filed. The information on the plat is correct and deces not
require modification.

or greater feet Unlimited 257
feet 25" 2572
feet 257 261
feet 257 357

feet 257 357

This section merely states that the maximum "as of right"

LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN

J. Robert Haines
Page 2
February 8, 1988

dezlership was allowed to have on . i

was less than 150 square feet in :iie?- Whan anplor
permits, they were made aware of the pro
413.2(e) of the reqgulations which allows
Slgns on any one Property. Therefore,
Signs proposed having a square foota
feet has initiated this Petition.

g as each sign
When applying for
visions of Section

only one and perhaps two
the cumulative size of the
ge in excess of 150 square

My clients have engaged in a cooperative
Baltimorg County, the area residents gnd improgg;gigg with
ass?ciatlons to develop the site sensitive to public needs and
requirements. The development and construction is active and
moving forward to completion. Each of the dealerships is

contained in separate facj
service functioﬁs. royrie office, parts and

are in place and fun

regula
sign.

Due to my clients misunderstanding,

th i
have ordered and are ready for instalioti € signs which they

on cannot be installed
ed. The Subaru facility
is operating under a severe disability
The signs are reasonable in size and
(copies of design enclosed).

I hereby request the following:

is open for business and
without an I.D. sign.

aesthetically pleasing

That in view of the circumstances and
the fact tha
nvolves the sign regulations alone that a hearing Eethe

set at the ea ossible date as i i
: most agencies
required to comment due to the nature of thz requeszfll not be

2.

As you are aware, my client has investe

of the site and conside d in the development

rs the erection of these signs as an

J. Robert Hajnes
Page 3

February 8, 19ss

Your earljiest response will be appreciated

JWL:1sp

Enclosures

Sincerely,
L=

Ju{ius W. Lichter

I believe that the two corrections noted above address your
concerns with the Petition. Should you have any.further
gquestions or should I need be of any further assistance to you on
this matter, please do not hesitate to give me a cal}. Please be
assured that all of your courtesies in expediting this matter are
most appreciated.

Sincerely,

Tius W.

JWL:1sp
Enclosure

BALTIMORE CCUNTY, MARYLAND

DATE: 121@

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS

FRCM: ZONING CFFICE

PROJECT NAME: Heritage Auto Park PLAN: 11/10/86
No PlLan RECFiveD
LOCATION: SW/S Reisterstown Rocad between REV: REV:
Featherbed Lane & Cedarmere Road

REVISZD PLAN KEY:

CCPLIANCE WITH CCMMENT CHECKED
NON-CCMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED
ADDITIONAL CCMMENTS ADDED LAST

DISTRICT: 4th Election District

Vv and access across
1 Zoning approval of the parking area in the DR 10.5 zoue will be contingent
;k/) upon meeting all RTA requirements and a zoning special hearing. A hearing
has not been filed for in the Zoning Office as of this writing.
2} Include all offsite dwellings and small lots {less than 2 Acres) that create
an RTA within the proposed parking area in the DR 10.5 zone. Show RTA Arcs
* . and provide 75' buffers where required. Clearly label and cutline RTA buffer
\/// areas. Driveway, parking and maneuvering areas are not permitted within an
RTA buffer. Acreages should be included on offsite vacant properties,

3} Include a note that all offsite dwellings and small lots that create an RTA
onsite are shown.

4) Provide coordinate ties so that the zoning can be verified. The DR 16/BR line
adjoining on the NE/side of Reisterstown Road appears to be Wrong.

Z?I' If customer parking is to be stacked or blocked from clear access, these
particular bays (two locations) should be labeled "valet parking."

The 8.5' x 16' spaces (six located to the rear of Building #3 and on
Reisterstown Road should be shown as a full 18 feet deep; 16.5' spaces can
be shown, but the 1.5' overhang should be included, and cannot interface
with the sides of other spaces. Also, the Auto storage area encroaches on the
rear of Building #3. If 16' compact spaces are shown and indicated, they
should be separately totaled and cannot count towards the reguired number

of spaces.’ '

)

he count of auto storage and customer parking spaces do not match the
general notes and the individual bay totals do not scale as per the indicated
size. Also in&gde the number of service bays as a separate total in the
parking provided.

“Include elevations and square footage of the existirg F/S signs and a note
that any proposed signs will comply with Section 413 (BCZR}.

9) Include existing uses of offsite properties.
10) Include an 8' screen fenced &rea per S. 4054 (L, (:E¢-1? félﬁiz_e__’:7
_ (B.C.Z.R.) W. CARL RICHARDS, JA.
Zoning Coordinator

:J.Pﬁ_lj':-i;l “y -
N ) - - , 4

oacemiacs p gercer : @42 4c, Act Nt 0410 a0

50 LEoNARD P BERGER? 4, A5 AC

16 wilpeR t DERGER *

(,)hlﬁ .4

received CRG approval and building permits to bring to fruition
the completion of the project.

A portion of the site has been occupied for a'numbgr_of _
years by Heritage Chevrolet and is segviced by an 1qent1f1cat19n
sign and two business signs all of which have been installed ylth
appropriate permits. With the addition of three new dealerships,
one of which (Subaru) is open for business, has come the
necessity to erect three additional identification signs. My
clients had been under the impression (mistakenly) that each

-
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Baltimore County
{Z)%?rﬁng t(_?oPImmLcsioner EAPLIR Baltimore County
ce of Planning & Zoning R Zoning Commissioner _
Towson, Maryland 2124 R Office of Planning & Zoning : R
4943353 v . Towson, Maryland 2124 - < CALMAN A.LEVIN LEVIN, GANN 8 HANKIN ELLIS LEVIN (189319601

i n S STANFORD G CANN® A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION —_—
m . ROBERT M. HANKIN

LAW OFFICES

.Z’;m'r‘ m MELVIN A STEINBERG 305 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE BAITIMORE OFHCE

J. Robert Haines . JULIUS W, LICHTER W 10 LICHT STREET
. : Zoning Comimismiones R SIDNEY WEIMAN TO ,§QN' MARYLAND 2i204 BALTIMORE, MD 21202
June 20, 1988 B ‘ L . o ROBERT L.PRELLER a01-321'0600 A01-639-3700

ANDREW R._SANDLER FAX 301 206 280t FAX 301-625 9050
RANDOLPH C.KNEPPER CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE

I8y, E
. ‘5N S BRIAN . FRANK 1137 LIBERTY ROAD
June 20, 1988 £y B HOWARD L ALDERMAN, IR. SYKESVILLE, MD 21784

Baltimore County Board of Appeals , - P '.- g rsﬁfrﬂ:ct:&?w May 13, 1988 30179376600
01d Courthouse, Room #205 | SE L = B MARC C.CANN *
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; Sl - o A wew v
, o B Baltimore County Board of Appeals i : S *ALIO ADMITTED NEW YORX
RE: Petition for Zoning Variance L 0ld Courthouse, Room #205 '
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road Towson, Maryland 21204
(9428 Reisterstown Road) S :
4th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District v RE: Petition for Zoning Variance HAND DELIVERED
Cohen Berger Limited Partnership, et al - Petitioner SR SW/S Reisterstown Road, 120' SE of Cedarmere Road S .
Case No. 88-413-A : (9428 Reisterstown Road) R J. Bobert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
AR Ath Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District _ office of Planning and Zoning
UVear Board: L Cohen Berger Limited partnership, et al - Petitioner i County Office Building
S Case No. B8-413-A . 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Please be advised that appeals of the above-referenced case were Do Towson, Maryland 21204
filed in this office on May 12, 1983, by The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, L Dear Board:
Protestant, and also May 13, 1988 by Julius W. Lichter, Attorney on e L RE: PETITIOI.'I FOR ZONING VARLANCE
behalf of the Petitioner. All materials relative to the case are being S Please be advised that appeals of the above-referenced case We"e SW/S Reisterstown Roac, -
forwarded herewith. filed in this office on May 12, 1988, by The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, s 120¢ SE of Cedarmere Road
P protestant, and also May 13, 1988 by Julius W. Lichter, Attorney on St (9428 Reisterstown Road)
Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the g . behalf of the Petitioner. All materials relative to the case are being D 4th Elect}on D%str.?ct
appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions SR forwarded herewith. L ird Councllmanlc Dlstr.’!.ct
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. e N Coh?n.Berger Partnership, et al
AR please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of the e Petitioners
Very truly yours, BT appeal hearing when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions . Case No. 88-413-A
SR concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.
LS s o

Dear Mr. Haines:

R Very truly yours, _— :

. ROBERT HAINES L . _ On behalf of the Cohen Berger Partnership, et al,

Zoning Commissioner Do Petitioners, of 9428 Reisterstown Road, Garrison, Baltimore

JRH:cer R _ County, Maryland, please note an appeal from the April 15, 1988
D J. ROBERT HAINES T and May 13, 1988 decisions of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner in

Enclosures . Zoning Commissioner the above noted matter.

ce: Julius W. Lichter, Attorney for Petitioner : Sl JRH:cer Please find attached my check in the amount of $75.00,
Levin, Gann & Hankin, 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 RN . I payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, as payment of the fee for
. Enclosures R appeal.
The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, Protestant S N : |
203 E. Chatsworth Avenue ce: Julius W. Lichter, Attorney for Petitioner . Sincerely, Py
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 e . Levin, Gann & Hankin, 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 {

; ‘
[Ries

* 1

People's Counsel of Baltimore County ; | BRSO The Rev. Frederick J. Hanna, Protestant o AR

Rm. 223, Old Courthouse, Towson, Md. 21204 % 3 203 E. Chatsworth Avenue T . Julius W. Lichter
 \ . : SIS Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 _' JWL:1sp '

File w7 — (LA TR, . Enclosure

People's Counsel of Baltimore County . £ ™
: cc: People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

\

*

> 44;.:.}'&‘- L/CLU.J

7 13 0 2@@onz county, uai@
LAW OFFICES e o

RS 7 - .y R INTER-OFFICE CORRES
ARt ALEVIN LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN 1115 LEVIN (18931960 @ounty Board of Apprals of Baltimere Cormty R PONDENCE
ALLE _—

R i - - ' o J. Robert Haines
STANEORD G.€ ANN® A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION e TR . FenmnxRIErxxk Fanzzx Room 315, County Office Buildin FR . i
ROBERT M_HANKIN 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE MORE OFFICE C : ' y 3 e Zoning Commissioner

I viD 212 = R 3 Totnson, Marpland 212
:.:JELII-:‘SN\; L?C-Er::ﬁa:.m TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 BALTIMORE, MD 21202 N = o] 21z04

SIDNEY WEIMAN 301-321-0600 301-539-3700 S (301) 494-3180
ROBERT L.PRELLER FAX 301-625-9050 DAL

ANDREW R.SANDLER FAX 301-296-2801 CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE

RANDOLPH C.KNEPPER |tA7 LIBERTY ROAD
BRIAN . FRANK SYKESVILLE. MD 21784 Tl . September 14
HOWARD L ALDERMAN, IR. 301-795-6600 e : - eptember
STUART D. KAPLOW May 16, 1988 T p , 1988
JUDITH & CANNY
MARC C.CANN *
4118 ADMITTED IN DBC

*ALLO ADMITTED HEW YORK )
\/{Lfa_,f:_l.a_iz Bt AL B
The subject appeal was heard befor
e the Board on August
1988. At that time, a two-page plat was entered as Petitioner's Eﬁhibiis'

e Yaz/y - L
. v, R . No. 1-A and N - Ld =
Mr. William T. Hackett &‘ ’“‘"a )4 . ‘ t time
Chairman ) ' K e e _

Board of Appeals for Baltimore county L The Board was requested to have a copy made of this plat

and return the origina : R
court House S et | in this file. ginal to the Zoning Office, since this was the only plat

Julius W. Lichter, Esguire Attached is the original :
204 » B3Q ginal plat from the
Towson, Maryland 21 LEVIN, GANN & HANKIN have now received our copy of same, Zoning file as we

Re: Appeal of Order of Deputy Zoning comnissioner 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
petition for zoning Variance EIS TS Towson, MD 21204
SW/S Reisterstown Road o
120’ SE of Cedarmere Road e Case Ho. BEA13A
e Reis{terstown Rzad) AT i : Cohen Berger Partnership, et al
th Election Distric SRR ‘ SEL
grd Councilmanic District - e Dear Mr. Lichter: o Attachment
Cohen Berger partnership, et al, Petitioners T BN
Case No. 88-413°R S Enclosed is a ~opy of the final Opinion and Order

issued this date by the County Board of Appeals in the subject
case.

Dear Mr. Hackett:

I would appreciate your scheduling the apove captioned case A
at the earliest possible date. The Petitioners developed the Sincerely,

) j i hips and '
subject property comprised of four autoqxoblle dealers ‘
fou:rl: separate buildings, and have a considerable jnvestment and |

Kathleen C. Weidenhammer

success of the proiect. It is necessary that the decision of the
Deputy Zoning comnissioner be reviewed upon appeal at the g
earliest possible date so that my clients may move forward. Administrative Secretary
I would anpreciate your having your secretgry call me upon " Encl.
receipt of thus letter to advise as to the earliest date possible S
for the hearing. : R cc: The Reverend Frederick J. Hanna
_ Frank Moser ’
Sincerely, . ‘ P. David Fields
o Pat Keller
J. Robert Haines
S : Arnn Nastarowicz
W. Lichter , James E. Dyer
‘ Docket Clerk -Zoning

. ‘ o ; ' Arnold
JWL:1sp _ (h d Ll LN 3 S nold Jablon, County Attorney

cc: People’s Counsel for Baltimor C_g\fﬁ&v 10 08Y08 ALNRCS
T NENES-
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EXISTING SIGNF2

OTHER 2uSINEZS2 S1EN

| BUSINESS I0eNTIEICATION S &

N.T.S

BETWEEN 'POLE DEALER IMPF?INT SIGN

‘J‘ -1',4- -l

M A . \L R

.4-—-—.?- B'

P
L

- : - T YOLKS'AGEN 1 TE

-_ OM A BLUE BACKGROUID

; " WITH A WHITE BACKGROUND
\—u 2" x 2 x /4" '4

- .- ANGLE CUPS

Bt

™——2C.15 SQFT. ONE FACE (814" DIA) AN
; ToTAL SQ PT OME FACE »82.25 SQ FT,

. 1 : . ’ : e l .

N | TP\ | DEALER NAME il
S | e — .. BLACK LETTERS WITH
Nl -~ - WHITE ZACXGROUND

Herifcge g "7 e .
Volkswagen w2z k2 w2t e r

: T ANGLE CLIPS -

28,5 an, FT
: ONE FACE A\

S -

. — -

-

TUBING @ 18.82 #/FT.
» (ALT) 8" SCHED. 40 PIPE -
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B A aeC T e LT
R e . TOE p T
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DATE ,']
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i
:

100 SQ.FT. EACH
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USED CARS
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OTHER BUSINESS SIGN
NT.S

23'-10"

HER}TAGE
DODGE:

‘!-mr RS T i i'v*- Fon ey

oy S PO v A gt

AL ﬁf%iffb g 4

e k™ L

" Sa g

pret— 8'—-3.'——‘
14'-0°
‘ ) aoaz:sq FT. .
', FACE. . .
zr ) l
i . .

FPROFOSED SIGN ¥ G

BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION 916N

4

3

3

N.T.S.

HEIGHT VARIANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW A SIGN

.
L
Ty e ———

TO BE 29.75' HIOH INSTEA? OF THE ALLowep

)
.

nl

w. - o.
4"y

EACH FACE

_l

R

TeOI0ONATVARIANCETOF TI4TTY

al-o"

o

-‘ -———"'[lm'nt.!l '_

PRSMTED w1

P T

T mmqg
WAH COVERm -

4 AMNCION Bow .
Eﬁ G’v . / ooy u:‘ IS EMTH -
| ' ! W M, T eoom J WASMERS EACH
- iy Y - ) i

FROPOSED SIGN ¥4

BUSINES

LOENTIFICATION SIGN

!

li

|

P Wy v gttt

Rty

1

NT.S.

NOTES:

1. BEE STC FALAU F
“HceT

2. cEE

2l ™ Loco 210M,16.32 30 FT
* - EA. FACE

:'TOTAL. SIGN AREA ONE
FACE =116.22 SQ.FT.

A

4 1@ G5 SQ.FT. PER LETTER

OR SIGN LOCATION £,

OTHER BUSINESS SIGNS

SIGN N2

SIGN AREA
EACH FACE

TOTAL 5G] AREA

BEOTH FACES

EXNSTING Sicd N2 |

D

I8 Q. FT

EXISTING SICN N23

1O

2086 2Q FT.

TOTAL

113

226 SQ.FT.

2USINESS IDENTIFICATION aGNS

SIGN N2

TOTAL SO AREA OLE FACE

EXNSTING 510K

Ne 2

109D 2Q. FT,

PROPOSED 316 N2 4

\185.22 S0 FT

FRCPOS SeE0 Sl d2 5

82.25 Q. FT,

PROPOSED aiGHl N2 ¢

&2.93 °Q FT

TOTAL

| OF 2 FOR SIGN NOTES

SHEET | CF 2

238.40 SQ.ET.

i

i

P&‘t-t:on;ﬂ's #/—‘B

2 LA #. ey .
A 1 5 2 P "y o » i
.«w.-;fg?;".., BT RO ITRL T

o
-k -5-’_'
oy
3
&
.
sﬁﬁi
>

N
T

ok e

o ry
= E;? ,;._I."_-
TR e R e

et
SO

e
T

Lo o

SARENT o T
O :

e e
S

x.
L

v ke 3 "1!'.;159
R e L

L S

ik

i

g

"ﬂ‘.ﬂ N Ty

-
s
Ay

N 0 . '

e § Wb yEY A TS

2328l Acoms =
Rl 5y B - N2 2 N~ 3. rFROF
+
[Sieis = 126 N

SV Sy S— 1

020 CRCMW..,LL 5o

Y _ __ lon myemen
KIDDE COMNSULTANTS, RID.

ENGINEERS s PLANNERS o SURVEYCR::

CCE ROAD RAI TIMOAE MARYLAND 21971 2Aa Ane ~oma

DCEVELOFPE <,

MAGNA F-iNANC!nf. CCRP

2428 REISTERSTOWK’

ROAD

GARR[MI T hAa¥Ee n, ha

1_

- & i
“ o,

—

'i

=i

‘,,.'-lu‘!w - A
AP

Aot
. W

e e ones

o] DPETAILDS
e

7

- -

5 Ll \l ’i’i’

E‘f""C’

¢

e




e = | P Sy | R : i GENERAL L NATES
e, ; _ \ | : .‘ R : __\ o S C o _ ‘ o * % o N . . ‘_“ . o ! L STE pcPEase lo ;p,n.;. p.u:a!a;h_(
o o ; S - | S . ‘ - o - - L SeSTION A ; l\“ o B I IN .‘: B L TOTAL 5 (103 A NET(4B041 7 Y HEATED Fréo BalTe CounTy)
it . . . . - ‘ y S ; f:‘;: et N . C : ) ' - . [} . ’ . L > Q ) : - v . i3
g \ { ~ o JO ‘ S - ' CEDARMERE" o #f\ STinler E—* -~ E% 50- ;fg:*:ge’ 3:‘5.1(—2 9,:&:2 512: uu;(ﬁ.:;:.)? 27
o . | N ey 2ownG '9&2.5""'"—1_-————"/’ R | B |o-100 3 g © S o rt { ‘ ~ 0 §§ REMMIR WoSDER VACINT JAUG 5o, ,.:)‘
- . ; c T Cl o _ . o . = o i ‘ . A 4 & N
A\ SO TIAL USE . ' : L w MERM, ’ %l _ §_ .‘.‘Q\ _ tpmp wsE A;ura SALEG FErRUCE Expanision)
Ale %W*”LT“ . : gt , 5 3 2 RegNo X i;.\_\; v 5 Prene EEG'? 161 (ReARR o parceig
- GHEAAN ' T a RusseLl. § e - GEMECPULEY & 2 ' h Wopw PARNG Prop 166 AYTR LT3
 5esp-ia ! L VIRENY €l | o s st Tadore e - , ' py a " A 2502-218 O By B 7 He spacws Req'p § ¥}
. S " zappacesTA - " . Do E Ta ' o THARD ! WM-GlMAR'_E GINTER ! 21556-762 2o ;x : N /lu il s ‘ t M| Vi e SITE TEseerd | RINGSLEY
' - @199- 222 L A AT ' -' W W Rd-2a Wl D TR A L. x> AL 4 1% SrRMs . r =y '
T o , S R . _ T . - - i AN TS > o | * ToTAL Prog § ENSTL SERME Aceas = 41018 &K, 510 Bas o I )
. . Y - wWoor? pRWAcY Pence-- N4G°54 3 I'E- 660.00 v he o S 1% Torac prop bhexis e 5445 orpce apen 219775 ARl — U i
3 Y -y o e e 4 ) T o iﬂam‘m T ""‘:x‘""UZ i g s ok e & - .r-:m_.- ' ‘.1 o ki aﬂn;--.ﬁttdcr X ‘ .z % é *':' i : \ - *@);00: 9‘9 ——t ' - JE—
- T Tw O B "_], R 2 ,_,,f;' o A RN T PARK NG Reg'y ¢ 362 FEATHERGED, ] S S )
RN L % - ~ DA nh N o coRt_yepd R S sl - RN WEN N S el
Do AuTe 14 R5.C 552186 ¢ 16 5 eI rib F\’:?::LG -~ ] '_;r E 5 3 S\ VAETEIR LINES ] To Wik d.0'cp s T 2] ~
f L aeE _r\ = s T ; T - by :: ! Y B ¥ l Q ‘2 BITED FIRON Propaser Gracss uless ez oemVED Fom pITVE -—é i RUCHMAR AFARTiENTS
;.‘,: . ! . h \ 14 . ! 4 E ) . ' ! i“' ‘y_—._..__‘ o~ o b mﬁ‘w‘f SPbs;’\J N ) » - Q l
. . 3 srowe_/ 142555158 , I VPPN “t'c o | [l Y}_ S “) PRCF LES ‘;( Grrieroos
5 PROPOSED SOFCY N : ?}/ P = i T -2 ‘ AR N
D sievice mepa Suop ' / 7 =T loecn op /e) 3 Y
\?' E.XPA‘\‘&‘OM . /! / 3 . _1;' \ N O [ \f) \
‘ p) L . Y
v . SAND TIRA# | : ,’ 4 i o e & 7 EL 6o RS/ D % 3‘3 &‘
% l ) 1. (LN PP ! 3 . ‘ 13 0 4 W, \_\ ‘ t
2+&0 n !
- " r . e - . B '¥ __?E_‘“' m —
i T i , S - S i : 3 -
- - - | s — j o o\ A T T ol E P4 w N VICINATY  vAsE
P W :\ 4 - b 3 " T - .1' '/ . Tl (E: % . /E—- ' A \%f“}_‘i; J" 5‘;90'L
RS : NG T / / ¢ » | AR i Y bols | S e .
L4 BWS TING ‘ T Q ! ’ > B RN —— 7 DENLH MAIK. BALTO. Co. nub’13202 slel 632.4,5
ﬁii “oFPices 1PTING REPAIR, SHop 4“&\3\.’)3 24l H / ., £ SN l"-;( iy o ©‘7(3 HEASLESS RR. GOI<E N MAC. on N.E. Sioe me
kT FEL6000 A 4 \* o l —CRMP & b f i < g, & :9-‘9_‘1 : i {\ u REGTENS TomwN RO N GIDE ofF ErvrNNiRoo AYE,
N N e prorese? | TR el s D ;
AT | e ' S N (RS < L
Wy '-" J[CE : :’. 3 ‘_ ) .“"“*-..__ M .
3 YR ; ExpaGion  |ENSTNG | ENSTNG N Ao el (1 1y RN
: CH - APANS IO : 3 5 e e|lS ol % LT
i . EXISTING ‘ol D / . A OFPFICE] | SHowRDDM / . tg < ek 3T Ty 5
3 - PARTS W iR / / \ ARE r\ ¢ B ‘M 3 g © P ﬁ 3
i L 20’ / OVERHANS s B A2 - . H
s W AN el FE / i B (Rt i 7 ¢ S 93 P '
> r 7 2 Ls‘_ 5 Gyg0t o / | I ﬁ/ ot A || g ] © .
o L s y C s @ 4 Sa ! ' 2 | N Lo
< ¥l vl ] UEES N , ' . r—--——me TR, IR o | 0
s -4 ) kg ' =y N T 7S X 5 2 x| X ES |
e 3 I ey ~ G M 5isE - | g QU7 240 ! A7 14 x W 7 I <
‘ o . l 272 18 1) i - _ NS Y A Q
o D !‘ | J e o ] A - | ‘. ) . I 1% ] Xé ) m#/ A & o ~ i
L " \ . . ’ 4 - W \ th S
| . ) G0 . : ; \u Z fl ! X w ) ‘
\ ¢ ’ ! W A R 7 LT I R I R <
\ : I] %'W.E (;.r* (,’GL ifi 44 '935-/:92 Q&"p!i&‘ ,'l /’/ N % r? /1 % i\!_"_\ % & é_ \‘;r...,_ g "‘\:;.
I | /I% 1 A PNy - ———— -— o FPR— {,.__.__‘__" ———— T -I-“- :r I 4 b I ¥ = ’ 7 . .
o ”,I‘ Lo\l N6 ) ' 1 i 2 3|8 B L e
N Lo e — ANG ~ 3 ' ' l | Y .1 . By Wz by L)
B i cnpestOr - JoS. R )"-8 N T 3p3C oy .-0-5 A -3 7% ol l§§:3‘“3 : 8 N RN
< L : SEANSD. -7 | O eS| N p— g - cZ g —— W
\?\ AAN' e T U o517 8 D E N c?T’L ] (?9 : 3 b}b % T e \Nj ‘iL— \ -§:{> < R
i . mI - Q) s s, N R i - ; - SuDMers IPLE o . a ¥ . an \ Y o~ 5 0
- < 18 St 1 CoATn | D — G /I.,%‘e-. (S : | ' s Srd ~ -
R @ ' ADT WAk ey ot AR, T R RS e g el TR v v
BRmayd wpom o .......s.;tr...:.-.......m,‘_ bt ,i’admﬂma‘.-r.uz- - P e e T "-",‘-*"‘ e *n’; ; S ,9 - | {\\‘
' 3 B ’ A AT 2 2N : 308 S
. \ 1 ) - . Tk S & [Y°% . y -
“ T o R = 2 3% S
: :: _\"r;\ i : N a0 t/ ; _@29 TR0 R W_ -u:v NSt gl okl ‘f ’ X v “ \\"D
s g | BRIy o [ SO 0 N L ke S B \arg 45 R
n & Y- au » f f:g { -y l"““'“"‘_'_,__,\?é?m M/;//,‘ﬁ'f"w\i Yoraneesr — I;:.___.__ - }. —T E \ (@/ 8
3 _% P ,'S RS i P e Y, 26! ‘E; CRAING, ~ PROPOIED. fups 52~ — 1= 1 F27 A I D vy L DRAINAGE ARE
7 3 S oy X Q. g --T 1 e J St B ‘ RINGSLE( ScaLg: | 200"
; L S \ ERRE AAS ot || _,=o - —geface Bl ()N oo s -3 | reAD :
» " : : N £ b I i S 4y 7, - : < 8 o : :
m - K‘? g) - .@7}7 AVAYIE ‘7'!‘5 ! ‘," EF. 55;,0"‘)0/ A . ‘ N : g — :
7 \”2 g /| on wrer-R J’qu 52+ - A‘g;wf-{:,,k‘f’ & [’ &)
\ : : LEPTORS] ' - - - - Pe : ‘
* 610"/ AR o] ;@//: i S | STORM DRAIN CALCULATIONS
. & ! . 0 -~ R P
. (’]'\f ?Q ) \; l P Y - , - /,’jL{JjARU - “
‘\ g ' .7 - g o - *Epcnor 4G ARe€MZE NTER
i W | ~— et t 22 i
P W _ 3 )I \\-g.:)' - ﬁ: g \_? -fm_ni‘l'i::‘— I.MtA ?;%‘j-_a’:i—\.'dﬂfc i B
e 2| - — . 3 g GRUCHN [ CIT-RECT 8 O () IR 2 R N S WY M % WP PR RS I ST KPR S
; N - ! - — " ¥ ' L 19 2] '7‘7,__.;&_11?" - __,_?_H 2:.21“2._ A S A U | jl'f/‘ e_ ..
: R "I 1 ‘ : 3 9 : ST S . A LY N 2 IS N MWW EX IR AR TR PAREN
. 1 \ + 37 , . EENY | _*;‘f * 7 g -2 1051088 2.5 1200 [1Bo . 5ablio o2 115 1105176 ldoe ]
e \ 3 \ A g2 - ago00- 7 LN\ P "I i 18 N 2 S M 1. SECH Y I N G W B A Vi % 3 b - [ 1ve
i ¥ !?- 0 7 b 7oy 7 e R N N S -2 Bep W<? (v 225 05aal 5 [eosppgeltg 1157128071420 [Laty dioaie
e T o Q R 52-0_ i Fﬁ@??fgo LD 1\;2_/ A ¢ : 'K:) 1 d ?&'v 3(1 \ i It BB -é’” I
il . S ™~ Y } . . ) . - ¥ < “—‘ T-7 igeen ) a4 93 Q’g; S e A e R I R I B N s
; : 2 \’\ / 4 jt{#.\/&&f dulu‘?\'ﬂ@ oales / } ] [:\(}fla‘gbdh‘\ ,ﬁ - 9 I-t lcewn| B 125 AN - 5 % 3.6 isj_:.b .9 76 |25 |
g 53, R G5 2.00 PR 49,0 Huise | ! EENES AT REN-Y o
P l ' i T A 0 - : £S5 11 87 95 | i o 17 Piyleen ] N
¥ y 4idod ' Zr N - 20 ol 1 H 1-5 |74 |@F. "hsai | PRI RENTLS r 7 SN RN A - PO P
3 ; 1 ! Te T 4:“ Rt / 1B 3 \?: ‘ e | G_ * t7_ [ %24y 17 Pl zn LT B L2
-1 \ Voo dpeeN v iE T e DA P Z o PR leelee] Dael [ PoiHe sl R e s i [ ) et
1= NI i Vo N I e RSS2 P i K 8 . R A2 P v FO et B
, N9 — A ey ( RARAN o> - I 1 I-20 1 2es 32 *3hs ] AR B AT RRIEL O S B DR /- N '
& VAREES | T 1 SN ' (1712 L 21 v, &l s .as - AT YR il PEA A P -
i RS a3 _ \ i T-p i f-v(dlm| ierdi | 71290729 a5z 228 113 (3014 |8 | T
. - -’ ; I- | = (78 23 i%p SRR Y T Ve
5 Y ' 1g' ! ™ ‘;‘ l—. ; I-1 |fonpindn n.ag i L piaz) 13 4 e 8112595 AT 90| 0] Dol Reemp Tai4
o AU SR B} o I A A ‘ ; |
‘\-. 141.59" L r {\ . ! I -‘,, \3 1 -
~J Moo N TN _prorosep\ auke R(D) | o R y
S N S SR N TRV ! WL 2o @ K
S SERVICEA @us{..@l\l@\ 3&:&--& fl}\;o.a ‘\ L:.q \\ \ 5 t—é
D \ Rk _®&2.00 v =T 1‘k'( ™~ J [ab lLl
PR N S S S (e w (NE S wl ot |} * A
w oLy ; ! v v ' Z L—é ‘— b
2 2 ! b \ Lo e e, 5 | 4
-3 " S Mo\ e El G5O 00, - i i A IR . ' (,f') " £l e : ; ‘
| gy A A o e S e S [ 9e= SpmDwEs 7 Z2 7 - T L PUBLIC SNVICES R NE BG2 P2
o \ . Y« NN ; FOR QETAILS of BAZid ZE e : ] RIS HMAR] | '
e g A ?\ ' | fouTFAL a8 - ! T APARTMEN
) o C . i i \_-___\_ J _-x— ) ! . . -.«‘ B ‘
)N 3 o | f ~~f iy < w VIS Y ._9'79' 222117 CFFICE of PLANNING & ZonNilG
4o\ L R \ p L 7 3w ' ¢ APROVED BY: |
LT - . . u_,.-/ oy B | . ?
’u\“g "!dr"i’(ﬁ)’\l Qg“; | ! :g
L i g * 4 g S R e .
.¢|\ 3% T — }0_§ g& ~ / ,’@'iﬂﬁfi‘.&f’f’d@ ?-léut ARECTOR GF FLANWING DATE
L .i.\_lr 5 - & o
- . RN R I Ay« B ) . 7 i o ——— -
K é§ IEA S - > i / . % ZodiNG  COmMMISSIONER PATE
3% I T S U ! P 4 _ .
O~ - R2IPAC 8.5 111 IS S ,J/ S g )
ﬁ‘é ) _ : \\— . ' L 9 ; ‘ : ¥
» - i N — " - i o 3 .
u, . " ] o . . / H , oo »i —
*% 9\09 & E \ Ex15Tlg fio' DE\/C L_OIOME.N ] FL_/A\I\\l |
Bl L | FESERVATIEN FO7S : -
: ‘ Y PLEAS A T g -4l FUAD P = | .
b 3y 1Y HERITAGE N
')dl'\ 3 3 . — ’ ¥ -
A : 9 | - | -
S DN 3 ¥ \ | 4T ELECTION DIOTRIC BALTIMORE COUNTY, MO,
- J I ; L ' o - é CSCALE: ' 20! ' L-)2-87 2168 (e €oof 9. 422¢0)
T C St . 3 : . . '
IS S S . r JIN A . . o ‘ » : \ - - FEV, 6=1=57
A ‘ ; ‘ o s G - ‘ ‘ - ' X - 2 PR . R APDED UEHTING TO PLAN 10/12/87 - S
- o F—a 1260 | A s , ReV D= 2o B S ftgnl ariRowl)
‘ o ' . h\f‘ ST : * 555 AVED FOADWAT AOLZ0 ¢, & ~ _
e " | » A I ~NEW AR BLOG TS B SHEET | OF 2.
\ \ z iy, 1 / |0'i‘57 ) ..‘“, T,
= e 1 TN ls | B DE,ELCPER, B | X | SONERRE
'fE.uPAerCr P - ST A BT I : Ev : ‘ N : —at
ST T T Bx Zewis TR-0 ::)" Rl N \{‘,‘, 5 : . : MAG?N/\:'NVQ\NCLA\L CORP KlDDE CONSULTA . TS .’NC&
T HARAD éowﬂ';ﬂf»‘ ~ / K% _ oy ; ’MTOVM‘ oD * - 1020 CROMWELL DRIDGE. ROAD
| o Sredr4 MR GRS o 2.8, REISTE '
- . »\"\tifzoml;r'-a S el R .3'.'.._‘;:/( _ F‘tgo:ﬂﬂAL j’;é' R //f’ B O . § ' 7 GRE LSO M2 . Tov. M'W‘RYLAN? 21204
- PRy 10 sy N Yo 050 ] | Sl AT 2 ;r_:"' 7 o o st e S T - '}fﬂ‘::l DA S ' . L. Doi-211- 2500
| LT - . Voo e S il Tad TRERES A ok FeATR T LavE TodnL TIE i) 15 MADE ST i TEL; BN - 3 -




. _ . HE. I A R : : ' _ . oo ' ' ‘ 2 4= W L SVE ACRBACE 10,10 An Pt O 2 A, (LEASED Frema BaLT "
- - - S ST : SRR T R R o SeCTION A ‘\‘;\ R _ /‘ Y N ? E TOTAL & .03 Ac. weT (480447 §) Ot coun7?)
i . : . i S : SR ) : 1 o i - < : v : . :
h * e : : o : . GEDA&MERE‘ O /\r\ V] “5' b R Sedl p Q2 2, ZaNwlG "OM Cﬂ"’:f‘l e ) ‘VR 1450002 A’)
—————— , : a . _ ~ . w ™ - . o~ FoNED Db graley =1l H¥0O 1.Ex USE OF ST AuTe SeRved | SAES 3,774
| | | \) ) E)‘ ZONNG' W}_%‘/““d_—_____’_.,_-’——"-" __ . . F:@- I9" 100 D [\ ﬁ’\ . | { . zngI:l ; (_\\ ~ "Q '§ < REM;M!JOF?W@MGQ vAC MY L}‘\‘u; (3276 A‘_;‘ . \
| T mesomdaL usEp : | | o R0y M - AR I% 2%‘\@ HPRLD I hTh SALES SERILR Expanision
Aued%aARoLN 3 - . ' , . . o - W .2 T Qs . 5 . & AR .
; PN I _ i - P _ . _ : . 5 3 2 geuicis el 5. PatrNe CEQD 262 (ReMANRER op pAReNG 5 /34 -
. PRSI . Viggina €. | S Rugsell § Jae - S | GEMopLey & § 3 2502-318 * , I .,' Wy PACG PROf. 260 AV ST5E) T |
- S o 2APPACHTA o Doi;;ue:;'lwrm ‘/ wamv o S WM. %M,m.l.; GINTER ! . 01596 - 762 é < : \ — 4:_7;04"3 3 7 Hc spaces reg'p § Rovim? | SITE = e | rngsLey
' 2 / o= : - : : | < - :
.\t , 6‘90 22\1 i = 4 . / ’ : . ‘B - i _-z S ‘- ' 1
. v 0 G L : - . 15 2z ] ToTAL PRap? EnSTE GERIA APEAS » 4Dor g L 4,5 BATD €O~ & Raal
) :n' iy o / = : ] vieom pruscy rercel- N4G24'2 1'E- 66000 K ue ! ;Q S " rmm {gnr No 6 & oren " 'qv %" 142 PARceL Tl -
T : ———— Fir—— e T~ o v e et —— e —— S — :} o . preop teris T AL L OFFICE AReA 317) 8(@){0‘:4:’; e e —
1 : Ve o7 U8 | / - R L2 N : FEATHERI . G A s T e
: s et P ST 52 s I3 CTaL PARKNG Reg'm 8 462 ED, } T e T e
. L oﬂ? a"?“ ’ y I o)‘ A LuRO ! m‘-ll; g‘_ X ‘ : ! '_AQE___'-L:_;L*””*:'; - ﬂ—‘, '_%FLﬁ
o eyl N° AuTo 140588958 |/ L @ 5 c9 8 V':’,L:.TMG. [ %:ﬁ i NG ETER LNES {To vali 4.0'Covert — WT‘J"E}“ 7 CRICHALR penTTrENTS
” ' g‘ ] [dor fS | e T e e e T i ; 3 =Y Q W MEARURED FRom Plopase? Grapes ulless rz 5e™VEY P % | | A
' ‘ ; ual PEF 3
~ Y , & ~ SToCrGE 4 pPs o558 [ / . © : p L. J N OTHERWHKE Srown (N PROFILES. = | [ G rNNtR oo
‘. ;9 : s 5 g : 1% PS5 €218 N P [ ﬂ_ a 1 Gy
{ H VA . PROPOSED ACCESSCRY w - -} P : & L2 bt | \i | 2 —
o ; } . R ) . - v ~ . ——
B \ ~j_l_,,' [ SERVICE. REPAIR SHoP ! | / o /’ sy PRep. 2" /4 )L N, 5
: —17 fa. ‘ ; EXPAIIION . J/ L 3 ' [ . © S
. \ / J y : - A o ‘ .sm‘om?} _ P s N .‘\=1r K EX GG |™ws D E 20 3 ¥ |
) AL rf A ¢ | "Ny 2vear ! o P PN o X ; _ o
\ \ ~ ) . ﬁ*é’ P . Do’ h IG' ,23 o I J i _J_ 3'”’”“ M53i - z ;3 ;
™ e : 7 ' =
Sy N ‘ | st } ; ‘ \-J[-..?'.{ - & i VICINITY MAP
A g | | N | 1 J , | Sl see N f‘—(‘ 1 SCAE: 1= Boo
. ¢ =y 2 \ . v i ’ or
N 0\\ S(')\ E’;‘;Eﬁf EXIDPTNG ReEPAIR, Srio? ‘51‘: ' ) _j‘ | \ |/ / ; ;)‘ 5 r}" o _.._,\__./_U.‘_ [DENCH MAMK. BALTO Co Hud 13262 gLe/. 632,416
v \\'g ! 3_{)“; =21 L , : l.": , -3 HEADLESS R SPicE IN MAC., oN N & 398 of
| I < \&‘ | FFGGoot ' s\ |- A | R e / go A 4! RESTERS Towm RO, Mwv SIDE of GvrNND oo AYE,
| IR S . ke [ propoker ] R < 0=
: VINC, EXISTING Gamese 3 A, ; e | o
I% :1/ “ \ l ‘ £ msp P—  ——— =t ———— —— — ’§ ! G\ L"Nif m%a“[ i “ i * 4 ﬂ"
- \ ‘_l1 \ ! ‘ 5 AEEA —_—— e oy /‘g I 52&\’“—“; l . '\1 ™y oy ~ ™~
| 9 b I ~ : | & R . Expanaiod |ENSTING, BusTHS Al ' (-‘\ L
g, B X ‘ = 7pAnGIo T AR | O K
. i ‘ R ‘\ | % ERISTING ' . o ip® / L e a OFFICES | SHow o 12 A o ity L
_ 3 ‘13‘ {I‘ | N - pARTS e e in |- o N 0 :i ; /N 3'2"5\ I 9 Qe ﬁ )
W W o ([ 3 AL Falp | PN L] . S ANE L =¥
o ip = "Jé \ \ - . PETS C oa ¢ ) O Y 9. 4 - i i ) ) ‘9 P .
» i) F [ ! 55415 — ) - - 2 . 65 -0 ~— 2! = g - f
'- o ¢ U S 22 = L | o £ o - ' 2 s 213 » Vsor
S Rl | e R N e i | AP 83 Ll -
a g * 2“ I J'J ! 'a‘ ‘ k % i 55'113"_ I o | - )31}/' | . s . ’ ) ) b4 Pl ?.« v l 0
o N | J R 2 o't . T ! X 3 TN A X E LT T I < — MR B P4 £
- O A ' ‘ C \ — — 4 5 RGE| AT : ‘- - S B b + - e— ‘ ) i w_ ./ S N N .'" | Q
. . \.l': 5( | i | \] [ “_2 (— —’—““‘-‘-‘—I f—— —t —“ 8'5"'8'.“ '5ﬁiwe | %ﬂ :’\ - : \\’ } ‘ %:i é‘. fﬂs % \\ I i K
N v ' ‘ -L-‘LP—#- & 4vse g ‘ll 225 Prors ) | W RS N B AR S G, 3 ?:"[ﬂ sl 3 S .- L,f-’"‘@?
: ' LoV &' ! J LR 7%, 6.~ Gw el T N 2 SRy ' i - = i1 1 = 3=y 1 e
| ; ‘ li } / | 89:_? 11 3% l}isi@ilggi;g / ‘” ‘ A A N (;q.; i&ﬁﬁ_./k‘ 2515 Al oy _l / ; F : S Y 5 - -~ ‘ ‘“ | é ,1@
| . . =} ’ ! L A e — 1 !bl Y g " T i T = 4 . : Ve O
. T l—tl—i’—— 'ﬁp 4 ﬂ;ii (?/ b ‘(’,‘o v - l »‘3. ! | ’ : | /2 ’ 1 2 ;(\l:,‘“’ é Q\:z“ ”ﬂ({ T l——..g_*fI)
a3 . = IEER A" NG T gpiC s’ 18 > S22 w8 B
5 i RIPA - Y] e i
m ‘ ‘ r }\ ; . ey t § 3 '& _}\I\i l_h
' < iyl 5 5 N S O
\ - I 9 : TARPNG ) TR
. g‘* i 2 ‘ b SLERVE © L.? N ¢ i {\\ }
] U'\ : _ 9 , I | (o Le (\JNLT —G’ 3 \‘_;: I\ ; ]I'.
o -..3-r" . 21N ' ' : ) “ ™S .
% R 118 : ry p - xH ¢|'“r’r;)
S 43 i Aoa grees it g AIhEY e : oL e
- . - N D T o M anc X7 A //,\C/" i Yoraease < T Pl _
f- ESE SR RS A Prorodso e P - P — 1 <inesiey 4
S } : -l = .~ — : A
N }-’ 2 oo - ~seuce Bulonc £ '3-’10{.—‘—-—-- - | ROAD
- X ',ﬁ pal-ome : s 0,4-*3' " - 9“? ™ ) v T R —
3 o | RReszod T T T s, 2 | A7 _
o | {!\l 7 p A-‘?;wf /‘.)#’ 24591}’ eum;wé]. & 1{ ex
- - ra . ’i ) F"' -
: 0 - E w LT s | ’ 9 PE STORM DRAIN CA_CULATICNS
A
) R :
\,‘g qi‘ 1 1 8 ¥ *E s ur AS me e i€ T ER
- ' ~3 Leea T PPN . Tiag Lame o] NS | s gl P aegié A -
3 / . ’“AJ % Q-T& = .i?f’:" l:.-r: AEEA '_5_““9 '—-“_'At: EC’ EGA EZSA E—j;fh ’E}:j I !4- :; ;3,,: ‘:;EE'J‘"L | g T, B AL _
5 ~_ R @ENT'? ciod 521 ’fﬁ; a T 5 *:-i}-"f- n__;.__’f_w,,,gf,‘ {'M 722 4 31 .75 ‘f-ﬂ,z_':z;‘.._:;/., _ y
-+ 2~ h B S < e e 2t T e T e P LI
H 9 o) L 19708 es w0 | .26 |l (hsvlige LiztleGl 21774
4 : . ; rZ5 g -2 102 ape, 25! 201 5ol adjisei Gl @d iy jeebldidve]
3 \ - j" Y R BV TN igl -éi g{ Ei‘l BRI ti&—---wrl—'}';—+ Wl 1 -1 17 Paeal s { N ﬂf‘ r s
- "N ! i el b3 oS e o ag & 2% 255 544l 50 |16 . 13138 07 lad |70 dpoas
R 1 o2t | prorotep BLDG (<) - NI 2 iEeszdl el ] e IR {ES F2IERS PTY EREg RS
o - 2 '/ f I ST k | r ul -~ ST T e T B s 53T AT i1, o A e LU RN
. ™ : : = ol /i z | - icenrs | U.ad: 5 51 AUy T R - R R Bk B A S
o ‘,'\ } | ’ | Seffce dV'L;p‘f"I‘f’ _ ! ;;i . .,E oL |Cean | B 1i%y 32 1% -1 s P sae 1157118 9578 |20
: Y :F,ﬁ, GS52.00- . | RE 4:/ ! Y el ) ;I'j OF ! Lol 20178 1.6 156|504 hoad [12 ;-ETé.a az |
£y A v | ¥ o 3 (26 17 w57 155 - 7 Psdaen | 1 1T 1] e
B [ \ 4940 ¢ 1 . - \ o Q ({l J-3 ;4 PF 0 ihed : 272 Pseda2 Liad e, .5 |5 ‘_o_j_z_? dary _
’ : ) 1 M A o I4 | & i TR - 7o 15eg 503 L__l___ Nie
. A \ w4y v S o :; N z - - ANg P | 1b.%e ‘ 3.7 o4y (522 Los |92 i [0 1 5147 woegd o
. L . E \ ) - X 8 ' ! I T S e,
AR i fl"? “.‘l l ; feng E }_I-) -2 14 38 59 [ e 2 B VA A CEDA BT N () ET7P
I O ORI o P12 1 aedt 177 P3ha |7 Piadreez |y L _1 |22
EE R 95:; ol TP REE ) TITARE Y Y B N A G AT P vl B
S _ FRas N ] S é 0 3! PRSI Y (7 221729 e 7217042 {13150 |z lza |
. - \" \ 3 L I o + "y \i B §% lI" : 95 i('},j "‘@79 :-_‘_ 7 )i}; a7 f_a'_/_'_?‘i,... B
SRR 9““0'—4‘%496\ R . 0% l_. i I-t tfmeln 3] 657 TR R T AN P 228 - U B2 B eoen Al
L S L\.-Jd-l-ﬁ'\'ol'"r_ N '. \ i < p s ::\S, 1l z i
R R | N PFO!'O:?E-D\ 2L i ?3 ~ 'y Q'
.-':5-“ - ﬁ\ ¢ \ \ 3 )4/'4 a @b"‘—m‘ SE:K-E 31&‘;051 . \\ Id \ // f .‘ %‘ . t‘%
) - z 3 L . ) . - '/ 4 &
e \ 1\ \ @@a.af v '\T e bl A ;\ ™~ —i é‘,--g [U ,
L e LR R w \\ B -:‘l‘ " R ‘ 7 ) ‘ i’( L\ ‘%2 .“Q . - . 2
Sl ‘ -2 en AT = 1] - ] | 9 —
PO 4N S TP R AP | o , \ _ BT ) : -
) 2 A é \\ \\ 3 \ a o SEE Sy DWEB - .zgz') '87— — PatliC SeVICES CR.6. N? BpaD? .
SN BNS B HEIRE S n IFERE ul s |
o\ RS ¢ o 9 £ e 820 1IN o T
- N PRt a6y @ ¥ o x Tle AT 2 , B
LT \ 1B &1‘ : 3 L& ;m EE%\.: 1 Q_/_ ATO. 22 FOI-...’.a!!? CFFICE ofF plLaNNG él, ZoniNG
o A RNR g O] o Arsols By
wi b RSN N . fe1 9¢2 g2 ool Sian e -
5 g o L ~ ' _ '\g% A D .\ M2 TAPPING SLlek £ DIRECTOR OF FLAMNING OATE
il T i~ . E ! : i ,
iy | 3t | | | SR S
E % & B F/ j/j' i ZONING  CAMMISSIONETS, PATE
z ¥ S T .- 1 i/ i
g..u-' ?. S22 Rg)\e 3-9’”9{ = » ) _ ‘\7 I . 3[
i _ i S T ; a0 _ < e _ .y : , 5 . S oow L DE o
P . S A e S E GO W I 1) = ) SRV U [T AT _or B AP VELOPMENT PL
. Y . . &' . ) < . S o 5 . & EArSTNG (2
B3at /i R [E&ZMNG \mk CoTh A U A Py . , / e e - i L : < RESERVATION FIrt : F /\r\I‘ -
Lo ‘ A \ - - - » = agt | T A 5 ¥ da Ce Y e e il R . 3 %  PLEAS AT Rl R P ' -
N ‘ ~— ' | : S - HERITAGE AUTO PARK
| Y w‘ 45 - M
. ST — A \\\‘;\‘1 . - : ) s ‘
/ W —£22 I — R DR $ o \ __ 4T ELECTION DISTRICT DALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
B S . 7 | , ' A ' o ‘ SCALE : "= 20! 4=12%-857 D1G-3 7 (Ex €ooF 2. ATILD)
A R mhrasy P\ / T e 0 3 | i Ress 6-1-27
- T M Te msn&,;\?\ pA G / e Sl ARG . ) . ' v —1 A&E% ERADING ,CuRE § 5 D. & SWM POND Y 7'
! ‘\ e s P _ T ' ¥ 6.3 - i APDED UFHTING TO PLAN 10f12/8] [Rev. &-7-5
! 14 ’ ¥ -1 ) . i ~ \ . e S ' ' : ' A\ AvveD Ko r e *KE’\A 9'2.'&7(5“'““&3\' @MCGEL})
T s iast ‘ - : C .4:5 v APNAT AOUE0 10, @
- /’ W CoEx Za:dmb\ :_625- : 2 ‘ NEW ENTR ALOG ” B B ) SHEET l OF 2-
A \ / ; k \0-1- 87 e
- —— i Rl R : SV U, ENG :
X pAVNG ~ e '.'_/ _ " ” PEVELCFPER: {"*’eg.n.'a'ﬂ. } gl 5 NEER:
-t - a— 2 onin)’s m,"’ =_ __ 7 . ¥ = 2
YA T — v \, ' _.,E'x oG | 2 .\1 - MAGNA EINANCIAL CORP ) i KlDDE CONSULTANTS JNC/.
’ . g _.-..'T:.“' - "-' ‘ - A \ ~ A Ay N g- .,.’, HM@.? Ua':lﬂ‘sul'rk‘ ‘—\— P ‘.,/ ) o \ . - H - . . 3 \ g 10.20 Cl\OI\AV‘IELL DRJD@E ROAD .
_ G A RO - EX 2o ) | ) 3 o Sro Al - 4 : S D428 REISTERSTOYWN FOAD ST -
}5 ‘“B ,I}O ] *Ex,Zerp.gé—-‘ !‘l T N 3 N v e e e FESGEMTI AL W3 S — : i - . ‘ ' L ANRRISON | MO : B ' TO N,MARYLAND 21204 N | A
. “‘/—-—’14”1 N T A e A o A A A & AR s & PN RN LAVEZod TIL THE -1 15 MADE — | : e — TEL. 271 3636500 ' e A LI Aot /}

i

T - ) ) ! _‘ ‘ . ‘ L, 2289 vr A&A358%

- ea " - LT CER S ] P . A A




Rﬁ“u.‘ M

yMaere 'ﬂ‘M / ‘Souwﬂ!o

J‘;? 1 "’9' 3-3.1 r.

6: " a/ul.ej( C
19622

wiran | %

-

B —

!
e
1

-4 ﬁ‘-@‘ 5-!&

i ION c9nb FY'“-“

) 4 ps,ea,g..p

'
»

L RETREG ay. 'M_{M/":. % Lo B
»

' SIRVICK REPAIE Srop -
. ExpANIoN

!xmrrua R:Pm& Qmp

r'éénamm

e - .
R IR LR R B L T

=

P4l

vy omoat

- -

— -.—- -—’

vy
—
- -

’Ir. Taps | |“”"‘9

qu 6 rs.e

"“';b g«-’h‘}?“\‘ih‘

L

PRy

Ay e

\

| J ) 5_.”:1

P

L
- -

‘CR'M b

I

;i

—
—

s
¢
z

——

.

200~
& R&CJO's

Pad NG

- ———

L

&

v

’ \EAIETWG -

'-“

. k2 o"Q'

e SR

190 145 TS

-—‘—_‘-—

] - o i S E gt el . . - e . O A
Aty e - R T LY SR e F
TR S 1 ’ wl: ;] T3 s T ate Uiy P .
e : B tagrm R A B
WA GMITH v e Wt B
EE T b . . R £ T i i vl
i P
. B .
l- I

iy
. o -~ A
e PR T S P
B e N S B
» e - L . 1 -t
A a A 2 " :
S w it - Lo id
At . T IL iy
. e T :
CLwhllaaM AL R MART

"
L]
<

U
| =

i
_|

1

{

|

- wwn gy v o e o wn g

"
5

e
- ——

R
P
A

=

24 F5s0 B 5aip

b S,
A

4
(R P- A WY

J4PSEBS

F—-ﬁ“.. P PN

-

d
~
i2ps.

L S
i A
- s

P
-

a8 N -

LY
.
T m—

-

el

3.

e

.w‘

2 rs,

ol

L4

TYsapseasuay 1 T

-~

-

...

i,

%

- “"/’Uq

Siag I

-

e Sl

s

n/‘ (
“-ﬁ“-é

l§"_._ 7;‘; ,_1}

4 .
t‘fe &blnb

o I’ffCé’ !18
..,...s-——--—-f

07—
'J:Mﬁ?: '&E

R V5 \""""" .\‘

/ ST s .7
= Rpe onﬁ,us *ﬁtapoa

AT

'Jutgg.g AR

- -:w(ﬁﬁe 6u\l.9-36 f
FF. 652-..0"
.d-‘:m#

f“x'

“rr m’“

-

r-w-’ateo fbl-%
JE*\!GFQ LOINS [
.M G52.00

e 141 Sp oo
moro:;c.o \

- —
64-0#46

!.5
. I'.R nca
\ F.B Q@Ooaa

LT N _ , .
:.0“ - . .

GAS"J !

ey

. “_;:-'.“‘ L
y"{ca-"',.‘ ‘.n

'

-
]
-

- ‘;-.! J:
A-lﬂh. :

'b"

"" \\_

e ‘a

r'\“‘"”

e

4""1-

- ’\“.,
Ce .

bt v O

/ﬁﬂhﬁhd st

T,
\\ l’“\"

e

.
v

| ESRAI

3 2
i 7 \

‘J -
Saley

e 64/7.0

Z".‘

FARLLIPYeY

L-" CONE LINE

fRoFoseo
1B ¥ 5

SEE 5 pvra DerGS.
‘9" MTAILS wP Puyy

3 ~ =% bR |G'3“Zoue - i

B
'..-v’.'

‘emc‘n ooW 33 o

M -r-"

‘H‘-

-

T HARAD GO ST —
Jés 4l
i\s@i&l‘n_ i

'7‘.-"Ug -

YL Tie e,

20 1y . L gTe .44 1 » ¢
B TRAT: s .,;:.:::(:::;;; -
33 pg N g 2, 2einG M09 M) YORG S, 00 Al . .
-~ iz 0 © 3. Ern USE OF WIT ASTO SRV g | Saes 2774 ; ' -
~ ~Z39 & < READOR WOIPED VAL NT Laug (226 Ae) * )
W ﬂ ggj 3@ 4. PrRoD. UIE AUTS SALES SERicg mxpangion -
4 ads 3, Pagrrip €00 161 (ReuloeR op PARENE :
Y Cw prcsne Prof. 366 AV 136 ' R
L 20 ‘ | 3‘ 2 Hg spaces ReQ'D § moviowd KINGSLer -
"é.‘ . UTAL PFop ; LrnsTo ;ﬂ‘f‘ AFgAS ‘l.. ‘9|D|‘q e{.:,‘3 i :'!'
(N[ TeTaL plow ‘je:uif-dt" basg 2 orpar atea 2IN9896),0 99 - e — T
_é.ja .‘! ) ToTaL. PARK WG RZee') » YA @LM “,1,1.!5"
X : . .
o= B A | 1 o pom psT/E 'FZ; IUCHMAR APATMENTS
~ ! :
! I ol 0 R ; g Grrriloroox,
T ¢ iy
b m/pd ! 3, 0
. 9 ul
'y _ ' .
=/, i D gé‘ , ;,3'; e
N
> . 8 VICINITY MAP
: ~ ; 3 ) o . SOALE ¢ "2 500"
yo't . v "
: K Wi - RN Y - ‘\. v )
ilmg{ . - T e SIGN NOTES a
RPN | C) S . EXNSTING 3\@*&01 IS A“PARTS ¢ SERVICE "SIGN ¢ 19 "AOTHER BUSINESD DIGM”
URR X < : 2 EBNSTING OSIGN N2z 13 A *BusNESS IDENTIFICATION” DIGN, _
F oy - TIFEAER ) Q ' S EXISTING SIGN N2 3 15 A *USeD CAR” Sio $ 19'ANOTHER BUDINESS SIGN*
g TR | " 4. FYOPOSED SIGNDS 24 ,N25 $ N2 G ARE'BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION” S5IGNS .
155, I Bl P o/ . o PR UETAILS OFTHEE:E-'. DIGNS DEE SHEET 2 OF 2
Ca T oflwly oy -
£ DN B 2 1S »
B R IR IR ‘ -~ K
§: ~ o 5] 9 SON_VARIANCES REQUESTED
B hl e : [ EUSTING SIGNS | ¢ 3¢ ;
Z 1 : . %TITIO\-JE’R 1D REQUESTING A VARIAMCE TO SECTION 413.2 (%) OF THE BCZR ‘
S ; ?:\ | o ¥ OF-{*LDW ATOTAL OF 226G SQUARE FEET FOR OTHER BUDINESS SIGNS INSTEAD
8| 22 | i A.ﬁ, HE ALLOWED 100 SQUARE FEET (A VARIANCE- OF 12C DQUARE FEET :
: Sl i - f
1;, $ ,S}S €. Emsﬂuc SIGN . 2 t PROPOSED SIGNS NE 4, N2 & $N2G ‘ !
v ) S :gT'T'ONER 1% REQUESTING A VARIANCE TO SECTION 413.2(¢) OF THE BCZR )
U VS T ALLOW ATOTAL OF 4 BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION DIGNS TO BE ERECTED ALCNG - |
y X STREET FRONTAGE INSTEAD OF THE | ALLOWED 26 (A VARIANCE OF 3 SiI6NS). |
2 ™ : ' %
daY o /i PROPOSED 9IGN N2 4 g
: x¥ PE.T\TIONER 13 REQUESTING A VARIANCE TO ﬁECT\ON 413.4 (d) OF THE BCZR
N TC ALLOW A TOTAL HEIGHT ABOVE OTREET LEVEL .TO bE 2.7 INSTEAD. -}
) R e . OF THE ALLOWED 25" (A VARIANCE OF |4, -75' )
C o RNGSLE '
v 2 ;o ‘— PN F’ET'T\ONER 15 REQUESTING A VARIAMCE TO ZECTION 413.2 (¢) To ALLOW o
3 3 [T et m——, DU IINESD SIGNS To BE OPPO';:ITE LAND_NOT "ZONED COMMERZIALLY R
el . 2 i L= E)’s.",_;T'tN; i_.ﬁ,]ﬁH,ND 2 O = l
wp |2 ' N D PeliTiod B DIGHS - NS 4, AND. N2 5 ALD Nocw--...-.....-« :
Nobe o ptw 1 ITIONER 15 REQUESTING A VARIAUCE FROM SECTION R
el J3g ) Y, BCZR TO ALLOW A TOTAL OF 3e8.4 SQUARE FEET FOR é’ﬁfﬁig’; T
9 'lt ; § K (A VARnAuca OF 238.4 SQLJARE FEET) R
SRR o ' ;
. - :‘< ; . ,‘.
b o ¢ N
S N f
oW |
L
“3 ! ( ’ .
& - ‘ % R
xWw 'j \ Z . fi !’
o3 o ;- S e
2 » ks ‘ ) A
4 O 3
3 | - :
2 r D L
LY ot " .
'l :
1 R4
- : | ¥ P
lll?: ! ) lLI ’ ‘ S « 'v,{i
4 | i ]
WP | i N ' s Y
eoft M| 5‘3 | R
3"‘ ; : UL AL ,F 4 v
ao ’ AARTR e TG = L
CNR—— 27O foueny
a— %mmﬂ,, R T g
: ' R ,, : Qg‘t\‘trohe /'-""9" M
' “‘16012 TAPPNC ‘JLI:M TR YTy ‘ 4/3 f'? P I
| /;/ S PLAT' T ACCOMPANY PETITION TR
¥ - ; . PR IE Ca
e - SIGN VAR\ANCES peiszn PLRE
S ER E EnlsTE 120 , e ' . - L g RN ..:-‘:?3"" P
o v ¢ m%‘;'.‘j}-"’,:":ﬁw B
: H T T
; ™~ N . . - LR :*:‘:"
B A S 4T ELeCTION om'mc-r DAL.TIMONE couuww
" ) i - Vo T .:chu'. J"JO‘ - - JAHUAR‘( 28, 1055* . ‘:}l
; | ‘ — .f,:-k-.‘%* w
o Y J ) v REVI? SGN VAR NOTES e mom T en: i
SN S e : : REVI:’IONI o -*:-P-p ‘I?&
_DE !6_4_0”513_ mmwr—zﬁ.s_;:.__ wii i’:’-i“;
S D428 RE, ,Tgumm ROAD ; 1022 CROMWELL DRIDGE. wa'“ =_
s e : aarmiIN , MO ey OWD2ON,MARYLAND 21204 _,\,L, i
T - =L 30" 36%-6%00 L. DO1=D41-.330" PR

-

g N pre—— . . S E—

e s TTA TSI

I e -
TR S wwdmy -
.




R _ A L o S R R '. SIS N ~ 4 - L STE ACPEASE 10,10 Kr B3 G 2 e, (LEASED Fremg ALTo, counTY)
N ' : - . . o ' A —é. A ‘,' g ToTAL + 1102 Acs NET (48057 §
SESTION A \ R : / 24l 1S ¥ 2, ZoNG M G.31 A} YOR 2501012 As) I .
R " . L“ /—\ o : o DonED "m;_“ s E_;_ ) ':\ = L Ex USE OF WTT Aure SERJE | SALES 3,77 Ae "
OEDARME-R-E— uy Yo _ ; !A-S‘T'_I;IC’ L o '("; ‘{% REMALIQER WHIEQR VALWNT AND (276 A) : ‘
| e T Peio-ico Sy | & e 2l S . U AuTe SALES SERALE Exls. ‘ ] :
-", T Y < R Ll O L QS 3 . G Pk FEQR 262 (ReMIRER op pARKNG U /%W\ .
: RESOBITIAL : ‘ _ o _ "; % g RN 1< - { <% b e 2 w W i PARKWNG PRopg 266 AV TS50 - ~G.
" 4 - Rugsell § e - o, GeMonley & % N 2502213 I ug . 4?013 g 7 Ho Spaces ReQ'D & Fovioe SIT
VIR IS A E. bR T ! ; & OINTES ! 2196~ 762 3 ' ' l } - . \\ Sy~ : -
2APPACHTA ! Do W@'E"Tkﬂ-aﬂ ',/ GouTARD S P WM MARS ONTE : 8 :J_( ' T “-l-a%:v LA NN Ry 4 5 —E- : + TTAL PRop i ENSTE S8RV ¢ AFeas = 4%i01 g (5 b, 5103 ?,{ﬂ\&;‘f —
6199- 222 / 503 / - Y {\-_»-‘” N . we B e é‘:{ N TeTae priop Sexis e SALs T office afea 219772464, 5 99 FEAT ti' "5
; ) . S ~ N A \
' LL_/ wWogd PRIVACY W‘-‘ Nﬂ‘ﬁ_&f‘ﬁ I'E 6&0.9‘@ PN v R o = = I L o N . Fg—% 3 DTAL PARKWNG Reg'p @ 4“2 _..EA__ T EQJGD_ e = :i; = rL
; & ‘“___. _ r_' 4 ) g T‘Y\ f/ J“f. U—-O—a ‘ ) . / _H_!T‘?\_- T - o O £x. '—»-* \{_ }.‘_ r% ‘: é\s . R -A'JE P .;7:-‘ "___ /—% N | ﬁ::::""\ ) . .
o ..m; . o ) R _’.;;3 - . . ;2 P = R ) S ﬁ rEER NES To WAl 4.0 Cove® o ﬁf"ﬂ"f‘ '2/1/ UICHMAR, AP AENTD
o —— . e OJ a g 'J‘\ : . ' ! ,\” ; l Fq‘ AT VALET _‘;J b ; /\ AN . rVE9 FQIQ" g i
- S, "“"f . WE N ATe 14 B3, C .58 ; » ) k: @ Fa. < PARKING i o . b MEPGICEDR FIRor PrippaSe? Geples UNLESS £z 5~ E Gl o -
- ‘ Jx ﬂ‘!_,f'—-—-» 7 0 ;—.:.‘ = — o "'”’I" . h:-_?_;.—-?m: T 5 . e F i l Q \f\- OTHERWKE Sk PRCFES. ‘62 VA
® ) ' oo ' et r LA
: | o | g\  STomssE / 14 P5.C 5518 i - j 1o R o) < ¢ W
g ) S - 3 - . h O — A\’s hS
) Y ‘ - - - - - , - :
: PROPOSED AOCESSORY N ‘ ; 3 i e sb ered 1] T S
Y ] SERVICE REPME Svop ' | P : / ,3 : " Y iy . E 9 f
- S1O0N ; - . AL N LV VI ;o ., =
o F‘#AN ‘ . o " . C \§w=~rJl':r"rr<.’Jﬁf''j : c\“ Q = %.L.___ + Q W \g* ‘
. . Nf;-“m 2'&&7 { 4] £ \ - b m:?}t . 2 R \/'Gl N ‘ TY M/‘\F
- 205 AN %' ! ! . T | -7 = "ﬁ ™ SOME : [V 500"
\ \ r {} - T ) i ; - \y Vi o K\ s ) - W AR T g/ 62D AiG
A Y 2 3 , ; ¢ Te v -~ K. BALTE Co viub 122620 ELEV. SO
] \ ; 4;""5 . - i J 4 o : ) ‘:\\| /r/ f g Fff .i&_p,___- . _,___ﬁ\h,( AENCH N,A/\r. r? 2z N MAS, oN NB. SI1DE oE
"N ow ‘ : O S N : L w s lag ' 1) )y HEADLESS R, SPIRE (N DE oF GrTNNDRoor AYE
ALY O X3 TG EX1ZTNG REpAR Srop 2 2l sl l / / : AR e L\ & RESTERSTomN RO, N SIOE oF &
SN Frnes UL —cemps r r S ¢ | AN
\ 1 - " A , : —t - . i .
\\ St : TF-Goes? » o i W, UNDPER f’ﬂ’afb‘jif? 1] \\\ L/ ] ﬁ\J Ly ) ? " f;‘ ¢
NS | D e | . O <o
\ \ \ a‘miﬁe -« - né ’ Accégsa{‘r ; \ ’ ’ Q e ARM -
{ .\‘ '\ NC EXSTNG | — A ST SeavIcE | el L_h‘ | T 4 Y- N AmnERE R
IRERY pree | =TTy M oy ' ' TG | ExSTNG ¥ — a k D N T I
RIS 3 | Acer | 1 NS N I Exparlsion  [SASTNG) ExSTHS i (/" 1y 4 FR N N
3 ‘\3\ ) 3 EXSTING ' | N ‘ IWA | i maf’l BRPAN ‘ g e 9 ale ‘ﬁ !
- l ~ - N ¢ 3 ] . . Y - ‘ . - - J !
3 EHR . e e s NES Y LS ] o RSP Sy [l T g
R P _ : N 2o ] “ —— F 21 4 v ot
. 19y !| ' 3 ; 6 r2 & f N ) W oINS : 465601 - ,/ ;. ] A (w T~ 2 2 0 SIS
k “! W 1 ‘ . \ [ ) ¢ - B ] AN a 2 3 > | ‘
(U] = "!ﬂ i ‘ l R 5'5 ’ {& ‘ - T ? o U‘ <3 - . (‘/,— qj ; Q N \) | I \ 0
P Lk L | ; 70 T ' . L , / . S —1 - 3 ‘ ! o
: 5 ¢ lfi“l RS Gpie, x h = & N | R4 3 x| R E: HES
- ‘ ! é =i - - 4 . - . D X !
e . y ; b lﬂ \ 5 e —]L 4 , |5j" 18 ,.’m’%/' 18 R A K LA P < o I8 W/ S i Sy €
3 9 R k) P B - ol 24 n 1Eovs - ] X~ e, I W X > s AtV
O Gy Ly, —_———— "| L5 xig — oTeRAGE I s P - : o 7 ‘—ji 9§ 2w ! S S E < ‘@
W iT) HlL e [“amse V[T haps 12200 ¥ - A AN 7 ~ e sgns s 3. W2 2 5T
A o s N o & l f /] t |/y Gk Y x5 4 }pﬂﬁ./lr" ChHgsib N T, N2 £ P . ‘9
. e P Py | 85418 || Iy jas.g)l 0Py ) 'J}w/s R C e e T e T HEEERT 3o o T n—()
- 3 Al — = 3z T ey N A NGt - U1 CreSuls ef v v
- ARRES i o A 5 N Tiipse sy | EEIE o8 W
. %"1 +1 ,;.,Q—-og il N 8 . 4 i : ;g() ™ L"\‘)?J_. i w T ' l‘—
= | ] L R AT T AT I : e e ——-}- pI— = 2 2 _§ w4 < 0
N - v B { l EJiiy g — v g L5, R { : » s %o~ ~
o - . \ e nEeF7 R N S ! T SUDVERS IPLE 2 8 LW
B 3 \ II _&_‘ 9 < IS XA A j o el o ~ 1y
‘B e . ] - /Jf qu_. /4 Al X 6‘/'[ ,:e ’ < THPP il _9 .,:'\ . -
: '{ ! LI} L't .0, Y ’afa'( : a-9 é‘-/ g .ff ‘____'_ * m.—.__“. ey —— ;‘LE&JE 3 d N § “' "7_] )
. 4 17 L Ry v—,{’é‘qy’ ST R 2 "3‘?‘5\!9?5 Y | ,,\]\JNLT EA N 4 ’
B 4 1 ol o oy 6L Voo [ 9T02 gyes- R |y
;?j :j\ - %é -“L-"'t : . p hd G*Qf‘b * :9/ ,fl 0 - ) " &W_W . I/ 5 g FuTUrE . (Gég.l\’- ) s g)
d "y & . . R ‘ o) ,.. LY+ - -0 —-— ."‘ i 5 : ‘-—--'v‘ A ':'- P : LEASAN™ HILL R2 ) . o :
oy . o T s e s A e e Lo M L
D : 0 JJ ’ A N : S d ' - A N . . r ! - o= - / ';‘C’;' . o | HArSESE - M n s o i A e - [ A /
‘ o “"?"‘3 N ’ 21 S YRS A& L Lﬂfa‘- — LR G Preo PO G -~ 000 T KNGsLeE Y N S e 260
R < Al | | - R URRE S & I seace Baola (Y- T o  [ROAD
2 : j :{N > / bt i j:'&- EEp— —n':;vegv‘l WALLA Y~ N QA‘EE.i;‘\ A ? ,{‘;;L"“ -
' 2 ' I IR M B * -~ 2 Z & IV DU
T3 B B 1 R P S ¢ |
b . 5 ’ M SR i X T heo s STORM DRAN CALLULATIONS
< :, , \" / y. o B - -~ Va i -4 5 v 2 ':
¥ : / - ; \ T PRY 2 - d ,l/jj . + I, Q-‘T-pﬂ‘ l - : t o A erriEmyosE JIED
0. ¥ { gy "i‘T‘:r’ P _,’t,} Ar{u / ‘ / @(' b)) l * .
4)9, Y : - ol | Vh g ;; - . v . ! T J X 0 o S
r y i -\ ] : -\ 1 ‘ :- “af (1 Nes | - , o e <7 Wy |Y A : EVOR
- -Y\ : N \ — - A : ) 4 - N2l S TR . o Wi : s RN o 3 %g R 2.
: _ _\/. ° 4 ' ; - _ i ) - =9 R ‘ S TR ol e o~ - e M=t G W, | : 3 I~ e
2 ~, 3 / i—’_, ) t ’ i ! . * | . g ) 4 " ... .,,. .._:..,:.!, ) g I T = e L ey . W . 5 . ‘& [ S 2 "
A / \A/ . ,l—r- * U S B S S S TA— /S t it ; = ; ] ) : ; f : "’3 1 23 v = F i
\33) ’:F - e g v T o Y —— B | b A “ﬁ.’: ANz el 4 & £ a f;f’f» g s ide
: \% 4 / ' A8.004. 7 0 | e I\ [ £ , paaad : iy i) B : ) ‘sg N A e
i - 1 ! T & - o 1 . y X s/,
, \ -3 ,’ PROPIFED LDG ’:) b 1> Q o u E i ?é)
b - ) - - I g } - | Tt ‘\;/ \ P\ x . . &
o ° 55?1{.\/'(/3 éﬁt..'“—#pn‘-‘@ ' f;AL;/ﬁ / - . r-l:n{!?.t'fi'-lc; -i_r‘ !mi ‘l\ '0/0_ -
N - : [y . , ~STA ST 'R 3 S
\ 4 PR 65:»-{*30 | PP 4400 o e -t A Ry —{.g o t I/
& | \ ! Sa vy i o | : drfe
\ 4 2 du & / — é . ( ? ' . ;'ff"'f_'l..f‘;“&
* b1\\/%5&'44 Act glﬁ*%-:i—fzvy 34 g Z R
3 ll._‘ B <At \\ VoL Masan [~ 1‘/ R Ty iy “ \;‘i‘g b e [_;_‘Zﬂ%"
"1 ‘ ‘ ' - v iqq’\ -:2.:{) \;k '/’ B
. - . i J 3 ™, &: ™y ‘. e
£ SEE i SR =2 _- e
N SR filed - 1R5 =i ;% 0 k ! _.t_/,-,e-ﬂ” o
‘; 5 S -f_‘ _ C \i\s‘: . ;\\i & l_~ : s 4
& . - L1 A 28 %}
L S ‘ I ‘ - e AN
% A . o T X .y 20 : \ e 23 3 L
{ SR R - a : \ A\ P;\.O}'O\%ED rg'\‘t{\’ ow §% & Q{
e a . . AP X .G N \ \ SAkS %412 H | A 4
. T . : . C \a : 'SER\/!GQ @U'{'M\ T2 ”&”“ ‘ \ii ‘gg : .- u_J . 3
oL Ll C \ S RE 265,00 R mL e SRR D 41 I -
“ R, L N \‘""”' vV T S rusl T RS e I—' i - *
) ;.iff R SRR } “‘i" 1:‘ ' ( 3 P AV ggfpgﬁ | ('_{)_ g 5 PIBLIC SePVICES . F.6. N? 856202
o | 2 S€8 Sy DB Az €7 | oy o |
: S e B Ty - % B QETAILS 0P BAZN = |t ‘2 = I U_‘ Fl e [
= T o s{ 2 b BT FALL T RE (’{ ) ‘f_; ? TARTMENTS .
£ PR ? = S sX tE \ o DI A 217 OFFICE of pLANNNG 4 ZaNiNG
Tl TS R BN X SR 1 :
ﬁ: L3 PR - P \ . . . . “ - * '3' .( 3 2’ ‘5\ T e e TTTTT T e e -
g Vol T ‘ e \. < ' .‘3§ g'i N \11‘5"'82"71\{’("46“ sy € DRECTOR GF FLANIND DAtE
S T e Wl o 11 P / :
- I o TRy f")& §oo T 24 _»-.?S : \ e e re o
- o T3 g & N ) L \ { ZONING  C OIS SIONER Paie
B Bog R l | :
. Fe e R 7 Q)‘g % N o 9O LT 3 . L
- . R AR iy 3 o | - S SR T
- !“-: . - f‘_: - ‘) e - M‘\ L. ’ - ; \.i fomininy ' .
1 e i.-?isa-»i-: ﬂ % o~ s G \ LY NP CEVEL OFPNEMN F’L.AN : : -
S RN - 2 S (M ! S FESERVATIE PO — g
- [ R R Rl - | - E AU *
i 1 1 EXDYAG, | Y : F y g 5 H _ : = NTY MD .
‘ N o , » 3 f . 4™ ELECTION DISTRICT DALTIMORE COUNTY, 2 ) .
A5 | P Lo A PSRV 2157 95’3700 ot .45
- ; ' H = - .
! Bp L ~~] @ l IR I ; NG eV, é-1-&7 -
3 R e K A N | 1 ' A REV. GRADING, CuR2 § 5 0. & GWM PUNL e B-T-m7 .
o Doy S 5 | S E e % @\ AVDED LIFHTING TO FLAN 1012187 REV D= 2m B S i cr <551 g
| A st | b A e voe SHEET | OF 2.
B _ b g _ . NP y . NEW ENTR 306 T2 . )
. e T f .,-,:'__' ':'x Laning 193 \ / ‘ ! V- - .17 . . ey,
, . . \{ , o P T PN \ Ry - - ' ~ il r ENGINEER :
B - U ey [ L g AP g A TN L ) — = S S v B , ;' DEVELCPER, FORE {}/Jd = | K IDDE CONSULTANTS INC.
. vy T o ORI e S - - L v . . > Ex PAVN :,.....‘ —_— = - O . > 15 '““"_ a‘- : A . . r q 4 : . :
. SRR : — i T AN EX ZownG -0 "‘) - l NMAGNA f INANCTIAL CORE :,f,\‘ ) ? F 1020 CrommwElLL DRIDEE ROADR .
- ¢ A A ot SR :
‘ \ LT HARALD GES ST ‘\_ _ : 9428 REISTIRSTOYN  ROAC Sy :~""l-'f’,ft;i._~'t_t- TOVSON,MARYLAND 21204 '
_ . _ l j_,a\ - ~_k 3 ; Py & 2::’ —— {,/‘ ! GAR}? Q*J ML F.«.,;::f;_ ‘._.;::;“.,...-‘ l ’ L. 3O B2l BB .
o A _ 3 . L : * N e N NG oy 3 L A CesRsTIAL - L. {of - 2236903 \ o ]
Srenwd v | - ~ K 2o G ] N3 P T P ETGATILIE SN 13 MABE T =L
g t)l';?ﬁkf*-lé_;.-—-—-#“ ' tr;rr:_wm;}\' SIS e J b de WA TAN TEASEL 0 2 FEMTRSET AEIITILNIE S 13 MA ~
—_— 7 — = -

-




